INDUSTRIAL and
ENGINEERING
CHEMISTRY

ANALYTICAL EDITION

Volume 16—1944

Published by the

A merican Chemical Society
11 55 Sixteenth Street, N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

Editor: WALTER J. MURPHY

Associate Editor: Lawrence T. Hallett Assistant to Editor: N. A. Parkinson
Manuscript Editor: G. G. Gordon Make-up Editor: Bertha Reynolds
Manuscript Assistant: Stella Anderson Make-up Assistant: C. C. Sayre

Advisory Board

R. P. Chapman T. R. Cunningham R. H. Muller
J. R. Churchill G. E. F. Lundell B. L. Oser
B. L. Clarke M. G. Mellon H. H. Willard






AUTHOR INDEX

VOLUME 16— 1944

ACREE, Fred, Jr/ SeelJacobson, Martin.

Aiken, W. H. Sec Doty, P. M1

Albanese, A. A.,, Wagner,D. L., Frankston,J. E., and Irby, Vir-
ginia. Amino Acid Analysis of Some Common Vegetables.
Method for Carbohydrate-Free Extraction of Nitrogen from Fresh
Vegetables. .

Allen, C. C.,, and Duckwall,|l. W. Sulfuric ACIdExt
Hydrocarbon Type Analysis.(Correction, 727)....cccouvvrvvrccnnnn

Althouse, P. M., and Triebold, H. O. Physical Constants of
Methyl Esters of Commonly Occurring Fatty Acids. Vapor Pres-
sure

Amorosi, A. M. See McKmney D S.

Amstutz, E. D. See Fehnel,

Applezweig, Norman. Large Capacny Continuous Solids Extractor.

Appling, J. W. See Wise, L. E.

Archibald, R. M. See Hamilton, P. B.

Arnold, M. R. See Dunbar, R

Abhburn, Gilbert, and Frank, R. L.
Funnel

Ashley, S. E. Q. Sec Murray, W. M., Jr

Atkin,Lawrence, Williams, W. L., Schultz A.S. and Frey,C. Is.
Yeasl Mlcroblologlcal Methods for Determlnatlon of Vitamins.
Pantothenic Acid oo

Auerbach, E. Colorimetric Assay of Quaternary Ammonium
Salts

Constant-Rate Dropping

BAER, Erich. Improved Distilling Flask

Baier, W. E. Adaptor for Angle Centrifuge TestS....conercrnnn

Baker, Irvin, Miller, Martin, and Gibbs, R. S.
Microdetermination of Tin with Silicomolybdate

Bandemer,S. L., and Schaible,P.J. Aidin Ashing Certain M ateri-
als

Determination of Iron. Study of o-Phenanthroline Method.............

Bangert, W. M. See Boericke, F. S.

Barnes, R. B., Williams, Van Zandt, Davis, A. R., and Giesecke,
Paul. Physical Methods of Analysis of Synthetic and Natural
Rubber. (Correction, 486)

Barnes, R. H., Rusoff, I. I., Miller,E. S., and Burr, G. O. Rela-
tionship between Unsaturation and U ltraviolet Absorption Spec-
tra of Various Fats and Fatty Acids.

Barthel, W. F. Improved Vacuum Distilling Head.
and LaForoe, F. B. Determination of Carbon-Linked Methyl
Groups. !

See also Bowen, C. V.
Barton, C. J., and Prutton, A. J.
mination of Hemicellulose
Baten, W. D., and DeWitt, C. C. Use of Discriminant Function
in Comparison of Proximate Coal ANalySes..... s
Battista, O. A. Molecular Weight of Cellulose. Measurement of
Average Degree of Polymerization
Bayley, C. H. See Weatherburn, A. S
Beck, Clyde. See Lang, O. W.
Benjamin, Henry. Fluorocolorimetric
Oils and Oil in Oil-W ater Emulsions

Photometric Method for Deter-

Determination of Blended

Benne,E.J. Washing Selas Filtering Crucibles byReverse Flow
See also Comar, C. L.
Berg, Ruth. See Gawron, Oscar.

Berkowitz, Donald and Bernstein, Rubin. Analysis of Soap—
Synthetic Detergent Mixtures in Bar FOIm ..
Bernstein, Rubin. See preceding item.
Beshgetoor, A. W., Greene, L. M., and Stenger, V. A. Deter-
mining Phenols in Dilute Solutions. Notes onGibbs Method.."
Biggs, B. S., and Erickson, R. H. Determining Plasticizer Content
of Cellulose Esters
Bimmerman, H. G., and Keen, W. N.
Solenoid in Freeze Tests
Black, G. S. See Webb, G. A.
Bliss, Harding. See Rowe, R. G.
Blodgett, Gertrude. See Satterlee, H. S.
Blue, D. D. See Olsen, A. L. R
Boatner,C. H., Caravella, Maizie,and Kyame, Lillian. Quanti-
tative Determination of Extractable Gossypol in Cottonseed and
Cottonseed Meal. Spectrophotometric Method......ccoovniniinnnns
Boericke, F. S., and Bangert, Controlled-Atmosphere In-
duction Melting Furnace for Laboratory
Boggs, W. A. Constant-Level Float Valve
Hot Distilled W ater Reservoir........
Bohart, G. S. See Nielsen, J. P.
Bolin, D. W., and Stamberg, O. E.
Microdetermination of Phosphorus
Booth, H. S.,, and McNabney, Ralph.
Column for Gases
Boruff, C. S. See Tarnutzer, C. A.
Bovik, R. W. See Conner, H. A.
Bowen, C. V., and Barthel, W. F.
Tobacco
Boyd, T. F. See Weinberg, Sidney.
Boyd, W. E. Crucible Holder for Use with Rubber Extraction
Apparatus 721
Take-Off for Recovering Solvent from Rubber Extraction Apparatus.
Boyer, P. D., Spitzer,'R obert, Jensen, Curtis, and Phillips, P.
H. Determination of Vitamin A and Carotene in Milk. Rapid
Extraction Procedure 101
Boyle, A. J.,, Casto, C. C., and Haney, R. M. Determination of
Magnesia in Magnesite and Dolomite. Potentiometric Method.
Hughey, V. V., and Casto, C. C. Rapid Estimation of Chlorate
lon Employing Catalysis. 370
See also Miller, L. G., and W hitehead, Thomas, Jr.
Brabson, J. A., Harvey, I. W., Maxwell, G. E., and Schaeffer,
O.A. Photometric Determination of Silicain Aluminous M aterials
by Molybdenum Blue Reaction 705

Use of Alternating Current

Rapid Digestion Method for

Improved Fractionating

Identification of Nornicotine in

609

605

472

418

67
739

399
193

4
269

417
317

385

. 374

434

429
32
351

331
277

239

694

588

566

302
201
201

345
131

377

722

313

Karciimer,J. H., and Katz, M. S. Photometric Determination of
Phosphorus in Limestone

Bradstreet, R. B See Lewis, J. B.

Brady, L. J. Infrared Analysis of Butadiene

Brode, W. R., Patterson, ., Brown,J. B., and Frankel, Je-
rome. Studies on Chemistry of Fatty Acids. Absorptlon Spectra
Analysis of Conjugation in Fatty ACid...s

Brookes, M. H, See Hinman, W. F.
Brown, F. M. See Tuttle, Clifton.
Brown,J. B. See Brode, W. R.
Brown, R. E. See Clausen, D. F.

Browne, H. H. Quantitative Method for Determination of Maltose
in Presence of Glucose
Bryant,E. F., Paimer, G. H., and Joseph, G. H. Microdetermina-
tion of Pectin in Biological M aterials. Modification of Pentose-
Furfural Method
Bunting, W Determination of Soluble Slllca in Very Low Con-
centrations

Buras, E. M.f Jr.,, and Reid, J. D. Simplified Conductometrio
Titration Apparatus
Burchfield, Il. P. Identification of Natural and Synthetlc Rubbers.

Burnett,R. S., and Merrifxeld, A. L. Device for Renewing Filter-
Cake Surface in Small-Scale Vacuum Filtrations

Burr, G. O.. See Barnes, R. Il.

Burstein, Il. N. See Snider, S. R.

Bush, M. T., and Goth, Andres. Laboratory Spray Extraction
Column

See also Goth, Andres.
Buswell, See Norris, F. A.
Butler, A. Q. See Wichers, Edward.

CALDWELL, C. W, Parker,R. C., and Diehl, Harvey. Appara-
tus for Automatic Control of Electrodeposition with Graded Cath-
ode Potential.'

Cannon, M. R. Viscosity Measurement. Master Viscometers........

Cantino, E. C. Elimination of Nitrate Impurities from 30 Per Cent
Hydro en Peroxide

Simple Microtitration Rack

Caravella, Maizie. See Boatner, C. II.

Carl, Fred. See Clark, G. L.
Case, O. P. Direct Photometric Determination of Silicon in Copper-
Base Alloys

Caskey, C. D., Jr., and Knapp, F. C. Method for Detecting Inade-
quately Heated Soybean Oil Meal....o v e
Cassil, C.”C., and Hansen, J. W. Colorimetric Analysis of Xan-
thone Spray Residues..
Casto, C. C. See Boyle, A.
Ceaglske, N. H., and Kesslinger, S. A.
Liquid Level ‘Control
Chambers, W. A., Jr. See Singer, Louis.
Chapin, D. S. See Schrenk, W. G.
Charkey, L. W., and Wilgﬂs, 1. S., Jr.
mination of Carotene in Alfalfa
Chastain, S. M. Device for Rapid Closing of Weighing Bottles
Chisholm, R. D., and Koblitsky, Louis. Modification of Ethanol-
amine Hydrolysis Method for Determination of Methyl Bromide.
Cholak, Jacob, and Hubbard, D. M. Microdetermination of Cad-
mium in Biological M aterial. Spectrographic, Polarographie, and
Colorimetric Methods
Spectrochemical Analysis with Air-

Photoelectric Automatic

Chu, L. J.-Y. See Lo, Chien-Pen.

Chun, H. H. Q. See Sideris, C. P.

Churchill, J Techniques of Quantitative Spectrographic Analy-
TS ettt

Cifone Electric Heater for Microprocedures and Melting
P OTNES s

Clardy, F. B. See McDow, T. B.

Clark, G. L., Kaye, W. |., Seabury, R. L., and Carl, Fred.
trophotometrlo Study of Oxidation of Quenchmg Oils

Clausen, D. F., and Brown, R. E. Determination of Thiamine by
Thiochrome Method. Effects of Tem perature and Dissolved Oxy-
gen on Fluorescence of Quinine Standard and of Thiochrome.........

Clayton, J. O. See Lindeken, C.

Cleland, J. E., Evans, J. W, Fauser, E. E., and Fetzer, W. R.
Refractive Index-Dry Substance Tables for Starch Conversion
PrOAUCES .ot

Cohan, L. H., Sohn, Madeline, and Steinberg, M artin.
mination of Rate of Cure of GR-I and Natural Rubber................

and Steinberg, Martin. Determination of Rate of Cure for
Natural and Synthetic RUDBDEr ..o e

Coleman, A. M. See Shaw, J. A.

Coleman, G. H. See McCIoskey C. M.

Collins, W. D.” See Wichers, Edward.

Comar, C. L., Miller, E. J., Richard, M. N., and Benne, E. J.
Adaptatlon of Warmg Blendor for Continuous Emulsification.,

Spec-

Conner, H. A, and Bovik, R. W. Ground Starch as Indicator in
Iodometry
Conrad, C. Determination of Wax in Cotton Fiber. New Alco-

M.
hol Extraction Method..
Conrad, R. M. See Schrenk, W. G.,

Cook, E. V. See Elliott, J. H.
Corwin, A. H. Microchemical Balances. Errors of Kuhlmann Bal-
ance..

Cowan, J. C., Falkenburg, L. B., and Teeter, H. M. Analysis of
Bodied Drylng and Semldrylng OlS i

Craft, C. H. See Makepeace, G.

Crarg, L. C., and Post, O. W. Improved A?paratus for Solubility
Determination or for Small-Scale Recrystallization ...

Crowell, W. R., and Kénig, Otto. Improved Microapparatus for
Use in Chromatography ..................................................................................

Curry, James, and Hugus, Z. Z.,, Jr. Circulating Device for Use
with Hydrogen Electrode

553
422

77

582

74
612

591
424

365

528

532
708

181
346

309
640
35

393

184
579

538

333
728

653
134

740

572

161
562
15

717
772
745

258
90

413
347
58



DACUS, E. N. Simple Microtorch
Dassow, John. See Stansby, M. E.
D avis, A. R. Physical Methods of Analysis ofSynthetlc and Natural

Rubber (Correction)......

See also Barnes, R. B.
Davis, R. O. E. See Yec, J. Y.
Davison, J. A. See Lipkin, M. R.

Dean, E. W., Williams, A. A., and Fisher, N. E. Operating Pro-
cedure for Determining Heat of Combustionof Gasoline.
Dean, M. R., and Leoatski, T. W.Specific Gravity ofButadiene.. .
Deichmann, W. B. Phenol Studies. Qualitative Tests for Phenol and
0-, tn-, and p-Cresol
DeW itt, C. C. See Baten, W, D.
Dickey, L. W., and Henry, Roy.

Gum Content of Distillate Diesel

Fuels
Diehl, Harvey. See Caldwell, C. W.
Doty, P. M., Aiken, H., and Mark, Hermann. W ater Vapor

Permeability of Organic Films
Dodsltin, D. R., and Walls, W. S. Semiautomatic Pressure Control
in Low-Pressure, Low-Tempcrature Laboratory Fractionation...
Doyle, C. D. Determination of Total Phthalic Anhydride in Modi-
fied Alkyd Resins
Duckwall, H. W. See Allen, C. C.
Duke, F. R. Color Test for Carbonyl Group
Salicylimines as Organic Précipitants. Quantitative Precipitation
of Nickel and Copper and Determination of Copper in Brass or
Bronze
and Stone, K. G. Preparation of Standard Cerate Solutions from
Cerium Titration Residues
Dunbar,R. E., and Arnold, M. R. Preparation and Reclamation of
Copper-Chromium Oxide Catalyst
Dunfiiy, R. A. See Sherry, W
D ustin, James. See Mitcﬁel

EARLEY, E. B. Determining Phytin Phosphorus. Stoichiometric
Relation of Iron and Phosphorus in Ferric Phytate........

Eltiott, J. H., and Cook, E. V. Determination of Alpha, Para-
Dimethylstyrene in Presence of Para-M ethylstyrene, Styrene, and
Para-Cymene.

Elving, P. J., and Lamkin,J. C. Titrimetric Determination of Zinc.
Application to ATOY ANalySiS it e

Englis, D. T., and Hanaiian, D J. Determination of Vanillin and
Coumarin in  Flavoring Extracts. Ultraviolet Absorption
M RO i e

English, James, Jr. Microapparatus for Purificationof Solids....

Eppright, M. A., and Williams, R. J.Thiamine Determination.
Comparative Study of Yeast-Growth, Yeast-Fermentation, and
Thiochrome Methods.....cccoevvicciicine

Erickson, R. H. See Biggs, B. S.

Evans, J. W. See Cleland, J. E.

Evans, R. J., and St. John,J. L. Determination of Total Sulfur in
Feeds. Modified Nitric and Perchloric Acid Digestion Proce-
dure 630

FALKENBURG, L. B. See Cowan, J. C.

Farber, Lionel. See Lang, O. W.
Fauseii, E. E. See Cleland, J. E.
Fehnel, E. A, and Amstutz, E. D. Ethylbis-2,4-dinitrophenylace-

tate, New pH Indicator. ‘Determination of Saponrfrcatron Equiva-
lents in Dark-Colored OilS......ccciiiiiiiiciiiiiic s
and Miranda, L. I. Selective Spot Microreaction for Cadmium..
Fetcher, E. S., Jr. Modifications of Apparatus for Deuterium
Oxide Microdetermination by Falling Drop ...

Fetzer, W. R. See Cleland, J. E.
Filer, L. J., Jr. See Mattil, K
Fischer, Philip, Spiers, Robert, and Lisan, Philip. Spectro-

graphic Determination of Small Amounts of Tungsten in Steel..
Fisher, N. E. See Dean, E W.
Fleisher, Harry. Sensitive Indicator for Volumetric Determina-
tion of Boiler Feedwater Alkalinity (Addition)....ns

Flisik, H. F. See Swinehart, C. F.

Ford, Lorne. Support for Flasks on Steam and W ater Baths

Fox, Il. P. See Kochakian, C. D.

Frank, R. L. See Ashburn, Gilbert.

Frankel, Jerome. See Brode, W. R.

Frankston, J. E. See Albanese, A. A.

Frevel, L. K. Chemical Analysis by Powder Diffraction..

Frey, C. N. See Atkin, Lawrence.

Frizzell, L. D. Quantitative Separations with Exchange Adsorber.
Front, Jacqueline. Support for Kjeldahl FIasks.....iin
Frundt, R.J. L. See Reed, Gerald.

Fryling, C. F. EmuLsion Polymerization of Synthetic Rubber in

10-Gram Systems. Experimental Technique.
Fulmer, E. I., Kolfenbach, J.J., and Underkofler, Quantl—
tative Determination of Mixtures of Methyl V|nyI Ketone and
Diacetyl. Dropping Mercury Electrode ethod
See also Kolfenbach, J. J.

Furbee, K. D. See MCDOW, T. B.
Furman, N. H. See Stone, K. G.
Furnas, C. C. See Rowe, R. G.

GARRIS, W. E., Jr
Gawron, Oscar, and Berg, Ruth. Estimation of Vitamin C in
Presence of lron Salts. Stepwise Determination of Vitamin C
and Ferrous Iron with Dichlorophenolindophenol.....ccccoooiniinans

See Hoibcrg, A. J.

Gayle, F. L. See Schwartz, M. C.
Gee, E. A. See Olsen, A. L.
Gelbach, R. W. See Henry,J L.
Genung, L. B. See Malm, C. J.
Gibbs, R. S. See Baker, Irvin
Gie8ecke, Paul. See Barnes R B.
Gildon, M. A. See Gordon,

. L.
Goldberg, A. | Determrnatron of Total Phthalic Anhydride in Oil-
Modified Alkyd Resins
Goldstone, N. |, and Jacobs, M. B. Chlorometry.
Procedure Available for Mrcroanalysrs
Gonick, Harry, and M ilano, J. J. Determination of Tetraethyllead
in Gasoline.............

Titrimetric

142

486

182
7
37
710

686

40
200
110

760
721
441

20
194

505
478

576

53
141

412

607

273
332

209

615
324

469

757

198
206

Goodhue, See Smith, C. M.
Gordo L., and Glldon M. A.
of Prgmented Coatings
Andres, and Bush,
Penicillin
See also Bush, M. T.
Grabowski, H. A See Straub, F. G.
Graff, . M., 0Connor, T., and Skau, E. L. Purification of
Solvents for Absorption Spectroscopy. Adsorptron Method..
Graves, Sluarl Needed Improvement in Baking Control Methods
Organic Finishes..
Green, L. F. See Zscheile,
Greenberg, L. A. Bomb Furnace for Carius Digestion.....ccuenee
Greene, L. M. See Beshgetoor A.W.
G nffnh R.B.,and Jeffrey, N. Determining Chlorophyll, Caro-
tene, and Xanthophyll in Plants ................................................................
Gross, S T., and M artin, D. E. Quantitative Determination of
Crystalllne Materials by X-Ray Diffraction ...,
Guettel, C. L. Emission Spectrographic Eampment Used in Quan—
titative Analysis, Proposed Minimum Requirements..
Gung, Helen. ee Sears,
Gurry, R. W., and Trigg, Hastings. Determination of Carbon in
Low-Carbon Steel. Precision and Accuracy of Low-Pressure
Combustion Method

LD

Determination of Dry Hiding

Goth

Guthrie, J. D. See Hoffpauir, C. L., and Steiner, E. T.

HAAG, H. B. See Larson, P. S.

Haasis, F. W. Microstaining Rubber in Ground or Milled Plant
TiSSUES .ovmmrrrerersereroone

Haines, G. S. See Williams, Dwight.

Hall, J. F., Jr. See Smaller, Bernard.

Haller, H. L.

Some Color Tests for Roterrone Not Specific....ccouenne
See also Jacobson, Martin, and Schechter, S.

Hallett, L. T. A.S.T.M. Attracts Large Attendance of Analytical
Chemists

Halliday, E. G. See liinman, W. F.

Hamilton, P. B., and Archibald, R. M. Dialysis Cell for Rapid

Quantltatlve Analytlcal Microdetermination of Diffusible Com-
ponents in Blood Plasma.
Hamilton, R. H. Photoelectric Photometry. Analysis of Errors at
High and at Low Absorption
Hamm, W. S. See Shockey, C. F.
Hammack, Loren, and Naegelin,
Hanaiian, D. J. SeeEnglls D.T.
Haney, R. M. See Boyle, A. J.
Hansen, J. W. See Cassil, C. C.
Harrison, R. W. See Stansb , M. E.
llartigan, R. H. See Shaw, A.
Harvey, E. H. See Petersen, R. B.
Harvey, I. W. See Brabson, J. A.
Harvey, W. T. See Lipkin, M. R.
Hatch, R. S. Cuprrethylene Diamine as Solvent for Precise Deter-
mination of Cellulose VISCOSITY o

C. L. Modified*Bailey Buret...

Hauge, S. M. See Zscheile, F. P.
Hawkings, R. C., and Tiiode, H. G. Polarographic Microdeter-
Elrlnatron of Copper Lead, and Cadmium in High-Purity Zinc
DY S ittt es e s s bbbt
Haywoogl P.J. C. See Kay, J.
Heath, D. P. See Steffens, Lester.
Hennessy, D. J., Wapner, Samuel, and Truhlar, Joseph. Thi-

amine Content of Pharmaceuticals. Comparatrve Study of Rat-
Curative, Thiochrome, and Fermentation Mrcromethogs

Henry, J. L., and Gelbach, R. W. Dichromate Determination of
Iron, Usmg Silver Reductor.

Henry, R. See Zscheile, F. P.

Henry, Roy. See Dickey, L. w.

Hill.A R. T., and Jacobs, W. L. Device to Relieve Bumpy Distilla-
tions .

Hillson,
Modrfred Persulfate Method
Hinman, W. F., Halliday, E. G,
in Beef Muscles.

Thiamine
Comparlson of Values by Thiochrome Reaction
Applied with and without AdSOrption ...

and Brookes, M. Il

Hoerr, C. W. See Ralston, A. W.

Hoffpauir, C. L., and Gulhrle J. D. Determination of Small
Amounts of Sulfate in Celluiose Nitrate and Other Cellulose
Esters...

Hoiberg, A.J.,

Asphalts
Holler, A. C.,and Yeager, J. P. Determination of Sulfur in Brass

and Bronze by Combustion Method

Holmes, E. Fractionating Column for Continuous Production of
Dlstllled W ater of High Purity

Holowchak, Joseph. See Rehner, John,

Honold, Edilh, and W akeham, Helmut.
System Acetone-Benzene-W ater.

Hood, S. L., Parks, R. Q., and Hurwitz, Charles. inera
tamination Resulting from Grinding Plant Microsamples..............

Hubbard, D. M. See Cholak, Jacob.

Hughey, V. V. See Boyle, A. J.

Hugonet, J. J. See Seaman, Wm.

Hugus, Z. Z., Jr See Curry, James.

Hume, D. N., and Kolthoff, I. M. lodometric Determination of
lodates, Bromates, or Permanganates in Presence of Copper.
Determination of Copper in Presence of Oxidizing Agents..........

Hurwitz, Charles. See Hood, S. L.

r.
Analysis Data for Ternary

IRBY, Virginia. See Albanese, A. A.

JACOBS, M. B. See Goldstone, N. I.

Jacobs, W. L. See Hill, R

Jacobson, M artin, Acree, Fred, Jr., and Haller, H. L. Deter-
mination of Sesamin

Jansen, W aisbrot, S. W., and Rietz, Edward. Errors in

Zeisel Methoxyl Values for Pectin Due to Retained Alcohol......
Jeffrey, R. N. See Griffith, R. B.
Jelinek, V. C. Flow Characteristics of Dispersions of Cotton and
Regenerated Cellulose Rayon Fabrics in Cuprammonium. Their
Significance in Fluidity CalculationS ..o e

442
451

556
599
308

438
95
670

248

480

277

482

136

123
357

104

71

476
49

722
560

116

391

294

349
748

499
202

103

166
523



Jensen, Curtis.
Johnson, C. M.
Johnson, M. J.

See Boyer, P. D.
See Prater, A. N., and Williams, K. T.
Determination of 2,3-Butylene Glycol in Fermenta-

tions
See also Perlman, David.
Jones, A. L. See Yoe, J. H.

Jones, It. G. Purification and Gravimetric Determination of 1-
Diethylamino-4-aminopentane

Jonnard, Raymond. Design of Large-Size Laboratory Extraction
Glass Apparatus

Joseph, G. Il. See Bryant, E. F.

Joy, A. B. Determination of Potassium in Fertilizer Mixtures.
Removal of Ammonia and Organic M atter without Ignition..........

KALLMANN, Sitve. Determination of Lithium in Its M inerals..
Kamlet, Jonas. Qualitative Differentiation of Methylcarbinols and
Methyl Ketones

Kakchmer, J. Il. See Brabson, J. A.

Katz, M. S. See Brabson, J. A

Kay, J., Haywood, P. J. C., and Seaman, Wm.

(Correspondence)

Kaye, W. I. See Clark, G. L.

Keen, W. N. See Bimmerman, Il. G.

Kesslinger, S. A. See Ceaglske N. H.

Kieselbach, Richard. Funnel for Use with Standard Taper Flasks.
Joining Plastic Tubing to Glass
Microaetermination of Nitrates by Devarda Method
Microdetermination of Nitric Oxide in Gases
Simplified Fritted-Glass Bubbler

Kino, W. Il., and Luhorn, D. A. Determination of Fluoride. Detec-

tion and Determlnatlon of Acutely Toxic Quantities in Foods
and Biological M aterial

_See also Schrenk, W. G., and Silker, R. E.

Kipnis, Frank. Separation of Catalysts from Hydrogenation Reac-

tion Mixtures

Kitson, R. E., with Mellon, M. G.

Dichromate Solutions
Colorimetric Determination of Germanium as

0-Crcsol in Phenol

Color of Aqueous Potassium

Molybdigermanic

Acid.
Colorimetric Determination of Phosphorus as Molybdivanadophos-
phoric Acid
Further Studies of Molybdenum Blue Reaction ...
Kleiber, Max. See Smith, F. R.
K1lein, Bernard. Mlcrodetermination of Sulfate. Colorimetric

Estimation of Benzidine Sulfate Precipitate. ...

Knapp, F. C. See Caskey, C. D., Jr

Kobe, K. A. Dropping Funnel.

Koblit8Ky, Louis. See Chisholm, R. D.

Koch, J. M. Analysis of Petroleum Oil-Soluble Sodium Sulfonates

by Adsorption..........
Koch, Louis, Milligan, R. F., and Zuckerman, Samuel. Identi-
fication of Some Important Unsulfonated Azo-2-naphthol Dyes.
Kochakian, C. D., and Fox, R. P. Microdetermination of Calcium
by Titration of Oxalate wnh Ammonium Hexanitratocerate..

Konig, Otto. See Crowell,

Kolb, J. J. Stability of Standard Solutions of Copper Perchlorate
and Potassium lodate

Kolfenbach,J. J., Kool, E. R., Fulmer, E. |I.,, and Underkofler,

L. A. Laboratory Contmuous Countercurrent Liquid-Liquid
Extractor
See also Fulmer, E. I.
Kolthoff, I. M. Seellume, D. N., and W atters, J. I.
Konen, H.J. See McQuarrie, E. B.
Kool, E. R. See Kolfenbach, J. J.

Kouten, J. W., Shohan, J. B., and Munn, W. F. Compact Field
Apparatus for Determination of Lewisite or Mustard G as.

Krieger, K. A. Apparatus for Surface Area Measurement

Kurtz, S. S.,Jr. See Lipkin, M. R.

Kyame, Lillian. See Boatner, C. H.

LADD, W. A. Electron Microscope Studies of Colloidal Carbon in
Vulcanized RUDDEI ..o

LaForge, F. B, See Barthel,
Lamkin, J. C. See Elving, P. J
Lang, 0. W., Farber, Lionel, Beck, Clyde, and Yerman, Fred

Determination of Spmlage in Protein Foodstuffs, with Particular
Reference to Fish

Langdon, W. JVI, and O'Brien, G. M,, Jr General Utility Labora-
tory Distillation Column . . -
Banning, J. H., and Roszmann, C. A. Estimation of Pyridine Con-

tent of Pyridine-Acetic Acid Mixture Used in Riboflavin Deter-

M ENATTON ettt
Lardy, Il. A. See Perlman, David.
Larson, I. 0. See Miceli, A. S.
Larson, P. S, and Haag, H. B. Quantitative Determination of
Nicotine and Nornicotine in MiXtUresS. ...
Legatski, T. W. See Dean, . R.
Le Roy,D. J.,, and Steacie, E. W. R. Microdetermination of Nitric

Oxide Usmg Solid Reagents

Levine, Joseph. Microchemical
See also Wollner, H. J

Levine, W. S., and Seaman,

Electrolytic Determination of
Copper in Steel and Cast Iron with Supplementary Colorimetric

Henry.

Procedure for Certain Alloy Steels. .
Lewis, J. B.,,and Bradstreet, R. B. Substitution of Bromine When
Determining Unsaturation “of Straight and Branched-Chain
Olefins
Lieber, Eugene.

See Rice, II. T.

Liebhafsky, H. A. The (Predictable) Concentrating of Standard
Solutions Owing to Evaporation p. —

Lindeken, C. L., Clayton, J. O., and Skogg, D. A. Determination
of Ethyl Acetate in Presence of Acetaldehyde....ccovevcviviniiincnns

Lindsay, W. N., and M ansfield, Tom. Determination of Moisture
in Whole Egg Powder

Lindane, J. J. Apparatus for Rapid Polarographic Analysis............

Systematlc Polarographic Metal Analysis. Analysis of Copper

Group with Aid of IectroB tlc Separatlons

Lipkin, M. It., Davison, J. A., rvey, W.
Pycnometer for Volatile L|qU|ds
Precision Pycnometr

Lisan, Philip.

,and Kurtz, S.
Control of Diffusion’ as Ald |n

See Fischer, Philip.

626

431
61

383

712

772

293
275
T«N
766
538

457

637
42
128

37u
46b

536
041

Tfi2

473

255
398

490
639

083

g9

341
408

80

®*7

349
734

628
329

147

Little, R. W. Destructive Irradiation Technique of Spectrophoto—
metric Vitamin A Assay...

Littman, H. Z. Fixing Rub

Lo, Chien- Pen, and Chu, L. J.-Y. Qualitative Study of Color Reac-
tion of Phosphomolybdlc Acid

Long, W. D. Versatile Liquid-Liquid EXtractor......iiiiins

Lovell, E. L. Viscometric Chain Length of Wood Cellulose in Tri-
ton F Solution.......cccce..

Lucas, E. H. Microdetermining Ascorbic Acid in Large Numbers
Of Plant SAmMPIES ..o

Luce, E. N. See Marquardt, R P.

Luckm ann, F. H. See Neal, R. II.

Luhorn, D. A. See King, W H

Luke, C. L. Determination of Antimony in Tin-Base Alloys

Lykken, Louis, Porter, Paul, Ruliffson, Il. D., and Tuemmler,
F. Potentiometrie Determination of Acidity in nghly

Colored Materials. Application to New and Used Petroleum
Lubricants Containing Additives

MCcAFEE, Jerry. Positive Displacement Flowmeter.......cvvrienens

McArdle, E. H.,, and Robertson, A.E. Evaporation Indices of
Hydrocarbon Thinners

McCloskey,C. M., Sundberg,R. L., and Coleman,G. H. Vacuum-

Jacketed Ground-Glass Joint for High-Vacuum Distillations at
Elevated Temperatures
McDow, T. B., Furbee, K. D., andC lardy,
of Tin by Modified lodometric Method

McKee, L. G. See Shockey, C. F.

McKinley, J. B., Nickels, J. E., and Sidhu, S. S. Phenyl Isocya-
nate Derivatives of Certain Alkylated Phenols. Melting Points
and X"Ray Powder Diffraction D ata

McKinney, D. S., and Amorosi, A. M.
Dioxide in W ater

Mackinney, G. See Prater, A. N.

McLendon, Verda. See Olsen, A. L.

McMittan, W. R. Improved Timing Siphon ...

McNabb, W. M. See Snyder, . D.

McNabney, Ralph. See Booth, H. S.

McQuarrie, E. B., and Konen, Il. J. Glass Electrode Assembly for
Titrating Microbiologicalvitamin Assays

M ages, Stephen. See Wachs, Herman.

Magnuson, H.J., and Watson,E. B.
in Biological M aterials

Makepeace, G. R., and Craft, C. H. Colorimetric Determination
of Nickel in Steel..i

Malm, C.J., Genung, L. B., Williams, R. F., Jr., and Pile, M. A.
Analysis of Cellulose Derivatives. Total Acyl in Cellulose
Organic Esters by Saponlflcatlonln SOIULION oo

M ansfield, Tom. See Lindsay, W

M ark, Hermann. See Doty, P. M.

Markham, A. E. Determination of Noncondensables in

Marquardt, R. P., and Luce, E. N. Determination of o-Xylene in
Recycle Styrene

M artin,D. E. See Gross, S. T.

MaS8ad, E. A. See Seaman, Wm.

M atchett, J. R. See Wollner, 1I. J.

M attil, K. F., and Filer, L. J., Jr.
Added to Fats and Oils

M axwell, G. E. See Brabson, J. A.

Mellon, M. G. See Kitson, R. E.

Mendenhall, E. E. See Wilson, J. L.

M eiirifield, A. L. See Burnett, R. S.

M erritt, L. L., Jr. Determination of Small Amounts of Zinc by
Measurement of Fluorescent Turbidities. ...

and W alker, J. K. s8-Hydroxyquinaldine as Analytical Reagent.

M essinger, P. H See Wichers Edward.

M etzler, D. Mye ., and Swift, E. Il. Use of lodine
Monochlorlde in Standardlzatlon of Permanganate Solutions with
Arsenious Oxide.

Miceli, A. S., and Larson, I. 0. Determination of Zinc in Cyanide
Brass-Plating Baths.....ccoocvvnnne

F. B. Determination

Determination ofCarbon

Microdetermination of Arsenic

Determination of Gallic Acid

M ilano, J. J. See Gonick, Harry.

M iller, E.J. Sec Comar, C. L.

M iller, E. S. See Barnes, R. Il.

M iller, L. G.,, Boyle, A.J., and Neill, R. B. Routine Determina-
tion of Zinc in MagnesiumAlloys.Volumetric Method........ccccooeven

M iller, M artin. See Baker, Irvin.

M illigan, R. F. See Koch, Louis.

M iranda, L. I. See Feigl, Fritz.

M itchell, D. T., Shildneck, Paul, and Dustin, James. Labora-

tory-Size Glass CirculatingEvaporator.

Value of Proteins df

M itchell, Il. Il. Determination ofNutritive
FOOT PrOUCES ..ottt

M itchell, John, Jr., Smith, D. M., and Money, F. S. Semimicro-
saponification of Esters..

Money, F. S. Sec Mitchell, John, Jr.

M orriello, Charles. See Wachs Herman.

M orris, D. L. Observation of Possible Valuefor Sugar Determina-
tions.  (COrrection, 693) .. s

M oshier, R. W. See Whitnack, G. C.

Munn, W. F. See Kouten, J. W.

Murray, W. M., Jr., and Ashley, S. E. O. Determination of Carbon
by Low-Pressure Combustion M ethod.......cccoovviecrcininiiniiniens
and Niedracii, L. W. Determination of Carbon.
Low-Pressure Combustion ApPParatls........emen

M yers, R.J. See Metzler, D. E.

NAEGELIN, C. L. See Hammack, Loren.
Nash, H. A. See Zscheile, F. P.
Neal, R. H., and Luckmann,

Content of Margarine.

F. H. Determination of Vitamin A
Spectrophotometric Method

N eill, R. B. See Miller, L. G.

Nichols, M. L., and Rogers, L. H. Microdetermination of Small
Amounts of Molybdenum in Plants andSoils

Nickels, J. E. See McKinley, J. B.

Niedracii, L-W. See Murray, W. M., Jr

Nielsen, J. P., and Bohart, G. S. Determination of Crude Lipid

in Vegetable M atter........cooeeue.

288
348

637
180

683
649

448

219

303
690

94

555

304

315

592

205

339
375

501

681

751

427

758
387

625
165

256

754

696

537

242
634

358

137



Norris, F. A., and Buswell, R. J.
lodine Number Determinations

Norton, A. R. See Seaman, Wm

Norwich, Braham. Textile Finishesand Fiber Identification Stains.

Stability of Wijs Solution for

O’'BRIEN, G. M., Jr. See Langdon, W. M.

O’Connor, R. T. See Graff, M. M.
Ogburn, S. C. See Sherry, W. B.
Olsen, A. L., Gee, E. A.,, and McLendon, Verda. Precision and

Accuracy of Colorimetric Procedures as Analytical Control M eth-
ods. Determination of Aluminum..
Gee, E. A.,, McLendon, Verda, and Blue, D. D. Precision and
Accuracy of Colorimetric Procedures as Analytical Control M eth-
ods. Determination of Silica
Osborn, R. A. See Wichers, Edward.

PAGEL, Il. A. Carbon Dioxide
method of Determining Nitrogen

Generator for Dumas Micro-

Palmer, G. H. See Bryant, E. F.
Parker, R. C. See Caldwell, C. W.
Parks, R. Q. See Hood, S. L.

Patterson, G. D., and Sloan, C. K.

*Laboratory Evaluation of
Corrosion-Inhibitive Pigments

Patterson, J. W. See Brode, W. R.

Peart, I. A. Continuous Liquid-Liquid EXtractor ...

Pearltson,W. Il. Vacuum Stopcock Lubricant Unaffected by Hydro-
carbons

Perlman, David, Lardy, Il. A., and Johnson, M. J. Determina-
tion of Citric Acid in Fermentation Media and Biological M ate-
rials

Petersen, G. W., and Radke, Il. II.
Amounts of Acrylonitrile in Alir

Petersen, R. B., and Harvey, E. IIl.

Microdetermination of Small

Colorimetric Method for

Determination of Ergosterol

Phillips, P. H. See Boyer, P. D.

Pile, M. A. See Malm, C. J.

Pratner, W. S. Stable Starch Solution for Dissolved Oxygen Deter-
minations

Plein, E. M., and Poe, C. F. Determination of Camphor and Alco-

hol in Spirit of Camphor by Refractive Index and Specific Gravity.

Poe, C. F. See preceding iteml
Pool, 3VL. F. See Prater, A. N.
Porter, Paul. See Lykken, Louis.
Post, O. W. See Craig, L. C.

Prater, A. N., Johnson, C. M., Pool, M. F., and Mackinney, G.
Determination of Sulfur Dioxide in Dehydrated Foods
Prutton, A.J. See Barton, C. J.
Puddinoton, |I. E. Simple Automatic Pump for Collecting Gases at
Low Pressures
Stopcock Lubricants for Use with Organic Vapors

RADER, G. A. Safety Cap for Laboratory Glass Distillation
Equipment
Radke, H. H. See Petersen, G. W.

Ralston, A. W., and Hoerr, C. W. Quantitative Determination of
High Molecular Weight Primary Aliphatic Amines

Reed, Gerald, Wise, E. C., and Frundt, R. J. L.
Separation of Alcohol and Ester Forms of Vitamin
Extraction and Chromatographic Methods

Rehner, John, Jr., and llolowciiak, Joseph. Determination of
Total and Combined Sulfur in Butyl Rubber..........

Reid, J. D. See Buras, E. M.,

Rice, H. T., and Lieber, Eugene. Furfural Solution Temperatures
of Hydrocarbons. Evaluatlon of Mixed Aniline Point Determlna-
tion and Application of Furfural

Richard, M. N. See Comar, C. L.

Quantitative
A by Solvent

Richter,FAPA SeeSmith,G.F.
Rieman, Wm., IIl. New Type of Microburet.
Rietz, Edward. See Jansen, E. F.

Ritt8Chof, L. A.
Robertson, A. E.
Robinson, F. B.
Blue Paints
Rogers, H. R. Furfural Determination.
lyzed Wood Liquors

See Tarnutzer, C. A.
See McArdle, E. H.
Pigment Determination in Carbon Black and Iron

417

169

462

344

234
62
415

63
495

369
168

153

592
415

276

459

509

98

107

475

lodine Method for Hydro-
319

Rogers, L. H. See Nichols, M. L.
Rosin, Joseph. See Wichers, Edward.
Ross, J. F. See Wichers, Edward.
Roszmann, C. A. See Lanning, J. H.

Rowe, R. G., Furnas, C. C., and Bliss, Harding. lodine Number
Method for Tall Oil 371
Ruderman, I. W. Versatile ContinuousLaboratoryE xtractor.... 332

Ruliffson, H. D. See Lykken, Louis.

Rusoff, I. 1. See Barnes, R. H.

ST. JOHN, J. L. SeeEvans, R.J.

Sandell, E. B. Colorimetric Determination ofTraces ofOsmium. 342

Sater, M arie. See Stansby, M
Satterlee, H. S., and Blodgett, Gertrude. Ultramicrodetermina-
tion of Arsenic by Gutzeit Spot-Filtration under Vacuum. Rapid
Technique Employing Photometric Calibration and Permanent
Photographic Standards
Schaeffer, O. A. See Brabson, J. A.
Schaible, P.J. See Bandemer, S. L.
Schechter, M. S., and Haller, H. L. Colorimetric Determination
of I-Chloro-2,4-dinitrobenzene as Impurity in 2,4-Dinitroanisole.
Colorimetric Determination of 2,4-Dimtroanisole.
Weighing Funnels
Schiey, C. R. Apparatus for Washing Selas Crucibles............cc..
Facilitating Reading of Volumes in Determinations of Moisture
by Distillation
Schneider, Frank. See Spatt, Carl.
Schrenk, W. G., Chapin, D. S., and Conrad,R. M.
of Vitamin A in Dehydrated Eggs
Silker, R. E., and King, H. H. Effects of Beta-Carotene Isom-
erization on Its Absorption at 326 Millimicrons.
See also Silker, R. E.
Schultz, A. S. See Atkin, Lawrence.

Determination

400

326
325
133
539

720

632

328

Schwartz, M. C., and Gayle,F. L. Constant-Level Feeder for Con-
tinuous Evaporation in Determination of Total SolidS......ccccoenennne

Seabury, R. L. See Clark, G. L.

Seaman, Henry. Colorimetric Determination of Nickel in Bronze..

See also Levine, W. S.

Seaman, Wm., Norton, A. R., Woods, J. T., and llugonet, J. J.
Spectrophotometrip Microdetermination of Leuco Crystal Violet
after Oxidation with Benzoyl Peroxide

Norton, A. ., Woods, J. T., and Mabsad, E. A. Analysis of
Acetylsulfanilyl Chloride by Karl Fischer Reagent........co.
See also Kay, J. .

Sears, G. W., and Gung, Helen. Use of Color Indicator in Tannin
Method for Determination of Beryllium and Aluminum ...

Shaefer, W. E. Analysis of Solutions of Ethyl Ether
Ethyl Alcohol, and W ater

Shantz, E. M Antimony Trichloride Reaction of Vitamin D

Shaw, J. A.,, Hartigan,R. H., and Coleman, Determination
of Hydrocyanic Acid, Especially in Coke-Oven Gas..

Shaw, T. P. G. Systematic Procedure for Identification
Resins and Plastics

Sherry, W. B., Swineiiart, C. F., Dunphy, R. A.,
Methods of Analysis for Anhydrous Hydrofluoric Acid.
facturing Chemists’ Association Committee Report..

Shildneck, Paul. See Mitchell, D

Shockey, C. F.,, McKee, L. G., and Hamm, W. S. Instrument for
Measuring Changes in Texture of Dehydrated Fish.......

Shohan, J. B. See Kouten, J. W.

Shrewsbury, C. L. See Zscheile, F. P.

Shuman, A. C. Apparatus for Measuring Gas Permeability of Film
M aterials of Low Permeability

Sideris, C. P., Young, H. Y., and Ciiun, H. Il. Q. Improvements
in Determination of Iron by Nitroso R Salt Method. .

Sidhd, S.S. See McKinley, J. B.

Silker, R. E., Schrenk, W. G., and King, H. Il. Determination
of Carotene in Dehydrated Alfalfa. Simplified Method

See also Schrenk, W. G.

Silverman, Sh|rle|gh Photoelectric Photometer for Determining
Carbon Disulfide in Atmosphere (Correction)

Singer, Louis, and Chambers, W. A.,, Jr. Colorimetric Delermlna-
tion of Chromium in Steel

and Ogburn, S. C.
Manu-

Skau, E. L. Sec Graff, M. M.
Skooo, D. A. See Lindeken, C. L.
Sloan, C. K. See Patterson, G. D.

Smaller,Bernard, and llall,J. F., Jr. Spectrophotometric Micro-
determination of lodine Liberated in Oxidation of Carbon Mon-
oxide by lodine Pcntoxide

Smith, C. M., and Goodhue, L. D. Increase in Concentration of
Insecticide in Freon-12 Accompanying Transfer or Discharge of
Acerosol-Producing Solution

Smith, D. M. Sec Mitchell, John, Jr.

Smith, F. R., and Kleiber, Max. Apparatus for Measuring Rate of
Gas Penetration through Food-PackagingM aterials.......ccccovvrnnne

Smith, G. F., and Richter, F. P. Substituted 1,10-Phenanthroline
Ferrous Complex Oxidation-Reduction Indicators. Potential De-
terminations as Function of Acid Concentration

Smith, S. B., and Strempfer,J. F. Determination o

Snider, S. R., and Burstein, H. N. Detection of Destructlvely
Distilled Wood Turpentine in Other Kinds of Turpentine by
Means of Aniline Point s

Snyder, J. C., and Steuber, W alter. Simple Constant Reflux

Take-Off for Distillation Systems

Snyder, M. D., and McNabb, W. M. Semlmlcrodetermlnatlon of
Arsenic in Insecticides
Sohn, M adeline. See Cohan, L. H.

Solomon, E rnest.
Density Method

Spatt, Carl, and Schneider, Frank.
tive Organic Analysis.
tion Method

Speck, R. M. See Turer, Jack.

Spiers, Robert. See Fischer, Philip.

Spitzer, Robert. See Boyer, P. D.

Stamberg, O. E. See Bolin, D. W.

Standen, G. W. Qualitative Spectrographic Analysis.

Stansby, M. E., Harrison,R. W.,Dassow,John, and Sater,
Determining Volatile Bases in Fish.
Certain Micromcthods

Steacie, E. W See Le Roy, D. J.

Steffens, Lester, and HeathkD. P.
paratus for Gasoline Analysis

Steinberg, M artin. See Cohan, L. H.

Steiner, E. T., and Guthrie, J. D. Determination of Starch in
Sweet Potato Products and Other Plant M aterials..

Analysis of n-Butane-lsobutane Mixtures by

Microtechnique of Qualita-
Identification of Organic Acids by Parti-

arie.
Comparison of Precision of

Automatic Distillation Ap-

Stenoer, V. A. See Beshgetoor, A. W.
Steuber, W alter. See Snyder, J. C.
Stone, K. G., and Furman, N. H. Polarographic Use of Micro-

organic Reagents.
See also Duke, F. R.
Straub, F. G., and Grabowski, H. A. Photometric Determination
of Silica in Condensed Steam in Presence of Phosphates..............

Magnesium with 8-Hydroxyquinoline

Strempfer, J. F. See Smith, S. B.
Stubblefield, F. M. Determination of Nitrogen Dioxide by Cerate
Oxidimetry

Suen, Tzeng-Jiueq,and Wang, Mao-Chien.
as Adulterant,
Sundberg, R. L. See McCloskey, C. M.
Swain, L. A. Carr-Price Reagent Dispenser
Sweeney, W. J. Applicability of Newer Physical Methods for Hy-
drocarbon Analysis
Swerdlow, M. A. See Vestlipg C.S.
Swift, E. H. See Metzler,
Swmehart C. F., and Fllslk H F.
hydrous Hydrogen Fluoride
See also Sherry, W. B.
Sycheff, V. M. Extraction of Oil and Vitamin A in Shark Liver
Analysis. Xylene-Centrifuge Method

Estimation of Tung Oil

Sampling and Analysis of An-

TARNUTZER, C. A., Rittschof, L. A., and Boruff. C. S. Ab-
sorption Spectra of Volatile Essential Oils. Detection of Alpha-
Dicarbonyl Compounds

Teeter, H. M. See Covran, J. C.
Tiiacher, H. C., Jr. Nomographic Chart for Correcting Weights to
Vacuum

120

354

336

517

598

432
179

550

641

483

638

68

276

513

250
607

64

355

586

580
416

603
454
414

348

479

675

593

525

736

596

574

366

511

341

723

419

126

621

275



Thode, H. G. See Hawkings, R. C.

Thompson, J. B. Microdetermination of Iron in Food Products. ... 646

Thornton, W. M., Jr. Precise Measurement of Volume in Titri-
metric’ Analy5|s ettt 50

Todd, Floyd. New DeS|gn of Humidity Cabinet for Corrosion Test- 304
ING s

Tokos, J. V. .See West, P. W.

Towne, R. S.

Triebold, H. O.

Triqo, Hastings.

Truhlar, Joseph. See Hennessy, D. J.

Tuemmler, F. D. See Lykken, Louis.

Turer, Jack, and Speck, It. M. Determination of Fatty Acid
Monoesters of o -Ascorbic and d-l1soascorbic Acids in Fats and Oils. 464

Tuttle, Clifton, and Brown, F. M. Device for Projecting Micro-
image of Reading Scale 645

Precision Head for Small Fractionating Columns.. 584
See Althouse, P. M.
See Gurry, It. W.

UNDERKOFLER, L. A. See Fulmer, E. I., and Kolfenbach, J. J.

VESTLING, C. s., and Swerdlow, M. A. Use of Synthetic De-
tergents in Van Slyke Determination of Oxygen Capacity 581

WACHS, Herman, M orriello, Charles, and Mages, Stephen.

H., Osbhorn, R. A., Rosin, Joseph, and Ross, J. F. Recom-
mended Spemflcatlons for Analytlcal Reagent Chemicals. Acid
Hydriodic with Preservative, Acid Perchloric, Dlmethf/lglyoxime,
Lead Subacetate (for Sugar Analy5|s) Manganese Sulfate Mono-
h drate Mercuric Oxide Yellow, Phosphorus Pentoxide, Sodium
hate leaS|c Heptahydrate ZiNC oo 281
Wllgus Jr. See Charkey, L. W.
W illard, H. II and Zuehlke, C. W. Gravimetric and Volumetric
Determination Of GerMan iU ..ocoo.ooooooessosseoesseseeeeresesseeessesseermeesns 322
W 'illiams, A. A. See Dean, E. W.
W illiams, Dwight, and Haines, G. S. Alunduin Gas Diffusers.... 680
Determination of Sodium in Potassium Hydroxide... 157
W illiams, K. T., and Johnson, C. M. Determinati
Pectin and Pectic Acid by Electrodeposition ... 23
"W illiams, R. F., Jr. See Malm, C. J,,
W illiams, R.J. See Eppright, M. A.
W illiams, Van Zandt. See Barnes, R. B.
W illiams, W. L. See Atkin, Lawrence.
W ilson,J. L.,and Mendenhall, E. E. Measurement of Detergency:
Determination of Rate of Hard Water Film Formation in Wash-
in ?ofGIass Objects, 253; Photometer for Determination of
ilms on Transparent Surfaces 251
Wise‘ E. C. See Reed, Gerald.
W ise, -L. E., and Applmg, J. W. Quantitative Determination
of d-Galactose by Selective Fermentation with Special Reference
to Plant Mucilages.. 28
W olf, Benjamin. Determination of Nitrate, Nitrite, and Ammonium

Determination of Freon-Insoluble Solids in Twenty Per Cent Nitrogen. Rapid Photometric Determination in Soil and Plant
Pyrethruin Extracts 453 Extracts.. 446
W addle, H. M. Improved Distillation Receiver. 537 Rapid Photo S
Wagner, D. L. See Albanese, A. A. and Potassium in Plant Material 121
Wagner, R. H. ~ Osmometry of ngh Polymer Solutions/ Apparatus. 520 W ollner, Il.J.,, M atciiett, J. R., and Levine, Joseph. Fractionat-
W aisbrot, S. W. See Jansen, E. ing Molecular Still ' ' 529
W akeiiam, Helmut. See Honold Edlth Woods, J. T. See Seaman, Wm.
W alker, A. 0. Funnel for Fllllng Mlcrocaplllarles 343
w alker\,NJ.SK. SSeeDM erlrltt DL RL
W alls .'S. See Douslin
' : YEAGER, J. p. See Holler, A. C.
wzg%ey g‘;nfuhe'len Se%eeHeSrl]J:QSS;I;zcngJJlueq Yee, J. Y. Determining Hygroscopicity of Fertilizers............. 367
W atson, E. B. See Magnuson, |’.|_ 7. and Davis, R. O. E. Accelerated Method for Determining Mois-
W atters, J. |., and Kolthoff, I. M. Determination of Manganese TUTE ADSOTPLION s 487
after Oxidation to Tri-Dihydrogen Pyrophosphatomanganiate. Yerman, Fred. See Lang, O. W. )
Use of Pyridine to Separate Iron, Chromium, Vanadium, and Yoe, J. H., and Jones, A. L. Colorimetric Determinatioit of Iron
Cerium from M anQanESe ..o s 187 with Disodium-1,2- dlhydroxybenzene 3,5-disulfonate........ccoucuee. 11
W eatherburn, A. S., Weatherburn, M. W., and Bayley, C. H. Gravimetric Determination of Tungsten with Anti-1,5-di- (p-meth-
Determlnatlon of Cogper and zinc in Their Naphthenates........... 703 oxyphenyl)-I-hydroxylamino-3-oximino-4-pentene..........oeeens 45
w eatherburn ee preceding item. Young, H. Y. " See'Sideris, C. P. .
Webb, G. A, and Black G. S. Determining Hydrogen in Gases Young, R.S. Monel Metal Pouring Plate for Silica Fusions.............. 590
wnh Thermal- Conductlvny Apparatus ..................................................... 719
W einberg, Sidney, and Boyd . F. Rapid Determination of Zinc
in Magnesmm Alloys 460 ZENTNER, E. T. Delivery of Liquids at Low and Constant Ra es. 471
W eissler, Alfred. Dete 311 Zscheile, F. P.,and Henry, R. Spectroscopic Study of Fish Liver
W est, P..W., and Tokos, J. V. Oils in Relation t0 VItamin A’ oot 436
BrUCING Citratl ..ottt se e sae e se e eae e ennns 761 Henry, R.L.,White,J.W.,Jr.,Nash, Il. A, Shrewsbury, C. L.,
W hite, C. E. Benzoin as Fluorescent Reagent for Zinc (Correction). 102 and Hauge, S. M. Determination of Vitamin A and Carotenoids
W hite, E. P. Thlosulfate W ashers in Alkoxy Microdeterminations. 207 in Butterfat. Spectroscopic Characteristics of Butterfat Frac-
W hite, J. W., See Zscheile, F. P. tions and Problems Involved in Biological Interpretations 190
W hitehead, Thomas Jr., and Boyle Al Spectrographlc Method Nash, H. A, Henry, R. L., and Green, L. F etermination of
for Small Amounts of Calcium in Magnesmm Metal....coe. 455 Vitamin A and Carotenoids in Butterfat. Comparison of Direct
W hitnack, G. C., and M osiiier, R. W. Determination of Formalde- Spectrophotometry with Filter Photometry and Use of Antimony
hyde in Presence of Acrolein and Other Aldehydes by Polaro- Trichloride REACTION .o 83
graphic Method. (Correction, 693).....cccoinniiiiniicnininieines 496 Zuckerman, Samuel. See Koch, Louis.
W ichers, Edward, Butler, A. Q., Collins, W. D., Messinger, P. Zuehlke, C. W. See Willard. H. H.
VOLUME 16— 1944
ACETALDEHYDE, Ethyl Acetate Determination in Presence of.. 734 Alloys .
Acetic Acid, Pyridine Estimation in Mixture with, for Riboflavin of Aluminum, Quenching Oils for. Spectrophotometric Study of
Determination 583 Oil Oxidation
Acetone-Benzene-Water System, Analysis Data for 499 Brass.. 349, 750
Acetylene-Air Flame for Spectrochemlcal Analysis.. 728 Bronze.
Acetylsulfanilyl Chloride Analysis by Karl Fischer Reagen 517 of Copper, Silicon Determination in
Acids of Devarda, for Nitrate Microdetermination.
Determination in Highly Colored Materials. Petroleum Lubricants of Magnesium, Zinc Determination in ...
Containing Additives 219 Monel Metal Pourlng Plate for Silica Fusions
Fatty, Absorption Spectra Analysis of Conjugatlon in. 77 Raney Nickel Separation from Hydrogenation Reaction Mixtures.. 637
Organic, Microidentification by Partition Method.. 479 of Tin, Antimony Determination in............ 448
(See also individual acid.) Tin Determination in, by lodometric Method.. 555
Acrolein, Formaldehyde Determination in Presence of. (Correction, Zinc Determination in, by Titrimetric Method S 194
B93) e 49 of Zinc, Microdetermination of Copper, Lead, and Cadmium in. ... 71
Acrylonitrile Microdetermination in Air 63 (See also Steel.) . o
Acyl Determination in Cellulose Organic ESters  .ennen: 501 Alumina, Calcined, Silica Determination in, by Molybdenum Blue
Aerosol-Producing Solution. Insecticide Concentration Increased in REACTION oo s 705
FIOM=L12 it 355 Aluminum
Air AIon Casting Quencing Oils, Spectrophotometric Study of Oxida-
Acrylonitrile Microdetermination in 63 tiON Of i
Caroon Disulfide Determination in (Correction) 250 Determination by Colorimetric Methods
Carbon Monoxide Determination in, by lodine’ Pentoxide Method. Determination with s-Hydroxyquinaldine...
Microdetermination of lodine Liberated” . 64 Silicon Determination in, by Molybdenum Biue Reaction. 705
Contaminant Collection with Midget Imgmger 346 Spectrographic Quantitative Technigues for
Alcohol Dehydrogenation Catalysts. opper-Chromium  Oxide Alundum Gas Diffusers
Preparation and ReCIaMation . ......eueeueeeresemmmsmmsemmssmssmsmmssmsmmssmsssssssnmannenns 441 Amees PrlmaryIAllphatlc of High Molecular Weight Determmed59
See also Ethanol. uantitatively
Aléehydes. Forma?dehyde Determination in Presence of Other Amino Acid Analysis of Vegetables. ... 609
Aldehydes.  (COrrection, 693)......er.e 4-Aminopentane, '1-Diethylamino-, Purification and Determination. .. 431
Alfalfa. Carotene Determination in 184 513 Ammonium Hexanitratocerate for Calcium Microdetermination as

Alkalinity of Boiler Water, Indicator for Determination of (Corre-

SPONAEBINCE) oottt
Alkaloids. Demerol Microidentification
Alkoxy Microdeterminations, Thiosulfate Washers in..
Alkyd Resins, Phthalic Anhydride Determination in ..

Oxalate...
Ammonium
Photometric M ethod
Ammonium Quaternary Salts, Colorimetric Assay of...
Aniline Point, Turpentine Adulteration Detected by
Anisole, 2,4- D|n|tro— Determination of

“Soil and Plant Extracts by

603
325,326



Anti-1,5-di-(p-methoxyphenyl)-I-hydroxylamino-3-oxiinino-4-pentene
for Tungsten Determination
Antimony Determination in Tin-Base Alloys..
Antimony Trichloride
Dispenser for Chloroform Solution of 241

for Gossypol Determination in Cottonseed and Meal 566
for Vitamin A and Carotenoid Determination in Butterfat 83
for Vitamin D Estimation 179

Arsenic
Microdetermination in Biological M aterials 339
Semimicrodetermination in Insecticides. 4
Ultramicrodetermination by Gutzeit Spot Filtration under Vacuum 400

Arsenious Oxide in Permanganate Solution Standardization. 625
I-Ascorbic Acid Esters Determined in Fats and Qils... 464
Ascorbic Acid Microdetermination in.Plant Samples.. 649
AShing ProCedure ... 417
Asphalt, Acidity Determination in, by Potentiometrie Method 219
Asphalt Fractionation by Solvent Separatlon ................ 294
Azo-2-naphthol Dyes, Unsulfonated, Identification of.. 755
BAILEY Buret for Weighing.. 357
Baking Instrument for Organic Finishes, with Automatic Control. 599
Balances, Micro-. Device for Prolectlng Image of Reading Scale.. 645
Balances, Micro-, of Kuhlmann, Errors in 258
Base Microdetermination in Fish 593
Baths. Flask Support on Steam and Water Baths. 332
Beef Muscles, Thiamine Determination in............ 116
Benzene-Acetone-Water System, Analysis Data for. 499
Bcnzene- Ethyl Ether-Ethanol-W atcr Solutions Analyzed. . 432
Benzidine Sulfate Precipitation for Microdetermination of Sulfate. . 536
Benzoin as Fluorescent Microreagent for Zinc (Correction). ... 102
Benzoyl Peroxide in Microdetermination of Leuco Crystal Violet 336
Beryllium Determination by Tannin Colorimetric Method......c..ccccooceee. 598
Biological M aterial ®
Arsenic Microdetermination in. 339
Cadmium Microdetermination in 333
Citric Acid Determination in 515
Extraction Spray Column for ... 528
Fluoride Determination in Toxic Quantities 457
Pectin Microdetermination in................ 74
Spectrochemkal Analysis with Air-Acetylene Flame.. 728
(See also individual biological material.)
Bismuth Microdetection by Brucine Citrate 761
Bismuth. Polarographic Analysis of Copper Group.. 147
Blendor of Waring Adapted to Continuous Emulsincation. 717

Blood Oxygen-Capacity Determination by Van Slyke Method Usmg
D BLEIgENTS oo e 581

Blood Plasma. Dialysis Cell for Microdetermination of Diffusible

Components.. 136
Boiler Scale, Po 209
Boiler Water, Alkalinity Indicator f . . 273
Bomb Furnace for Carius Digestion 308
Book ReViews.......niinins 145, 279, 350, 539, 652, 722
Brass

Copper Determination in, with Salicylimincs.. 750

Sulfur Determination in, by Combustion.......... 349

Zinc Determination in Cyanlde Plating Baths for .. 165
Bromate Determination lodometrically in Presence of Copper. ...... 103

Bromine, Unsaturation of Olefins Determined by Substitution with.. 617
Bronze

Copper Determination in, with Salicylimines 750
Nickel Determination in, by Colorimetric Method.. 354
Silicon Determination in Manganese Bronzes..... 309
Sulfur Determination in, by Combustion 349

Tin Microdetermination  with Silicomolybdate in Manganese Bronze. 269

Brucine Citrate for Bismuth Microdetection 761
Bubbler of Fritted Glass. ... 538
Buna S (G

Analysis, Co)mpounded with Natural Rubber. (Correction, 486).. 9

Curing Rate Determination 15
0- Xylene Determination in Recycle Styrene. 751
Callbratlon for Volume Measurement in Titrimetry 50
Mi .. 475
for Weighing, Modified Bailey Type of 357
Butadiene, Infrared Analysis of 422
Butadiene, Specific Gravity of . 7
n-Butane-lsobutane Mixtdres Analyzed by Density Method 348
Butterfat, Vitamin A and Carotenoids Determined in. 83,190
Butyl Rubber (GR-1), Curing Rate Determination of . .. 56
Butyl Rubber, Sulfur Determination in............. 98
2,3-Butylene Glycol Determination in FermentationS ..o 626
CABBAGE, Dehydrated, Sulfur Dioxide Determination in............ 153
Cadmium
Microdetermination in Biological Material. Spectrographic, Polaro-
raphic, and Colorimetric Methods ... 333
Microdetermination in Zinc Alloys 71
Polarographic Analysis of Copper Group 147
Selective Spot Reactions for. ... 141
Calcium Determination in Magnesium b S ectrographic Method. 455
Calcium Microdetermination as Oxalate itration with Ammonium
Hexanitratocerate 762

Camphor Determination in Spirit of Camphor by Refractive Index
and Specific Gravity

Caplllary Tube, Funnel for Fillin

Carbinols, Meth |-, Differentiate y

Carbon, Determlnatlon by Low-Pressure Combustion

Carbon, in Vulcanized Rubber Studied with Electron Microscope

Carbon Black, Pigment Determination in Paints Containing............. 364
Carbon Dioxide Determination in W ater............ 315
Carbon Dioxide Generator for Dumas Nitrogen Micromethod.. . 344
Carbon Disulfide Determination in Air (Correction). 250
Carbon Monoxide, lodine Microdetermination in Oxidation of, by

lodine Pentoxide 64
Carbonyl Group, Color Test for. . 110
Carborundum as Carrier for Copper-Chromium Oxide Catalyst 441
Carius Digestion, Bomb Furnace for.. 308
Carotene Determination

in Alfalfa...iiciiiics s 184, 513

Effect of /J-Carotene Isomerization on Absorptlon at 326 Milli-
microns..

in Milk 101
in Plants.. 438
Carotenoid Determination in Butterfat 83,190
Carrots, Dehydrated, Sulfur Dioxide Determination in. 153
Catalysts
for Chlorate lon Estimation 370
Copper-Chromium Oxide Preparation and Reclamation 441
Hydrogen Determination in Exhaust Gases as Evaluation o
............................................................................................... 719
Separatlon from Hydrogenation Reaction Mixtures 637
Cathode Potential. See Electrodeposition.
Celite as Carrier for Copper-Chromium Oxide Catalyst 441
Cell for Polarographic Analysis 329
Cellulose
Hemi-, Photometric Determination 0 f ... 429
Molecular Weight. Measurement of Average Degree of Polymeriza- 351
© B0 M ottt
Regenerated Rayon Fabric Dispersions in Cuprammonium, Flow
Characteristics 0f. ... 172
Viscosity Determination with Cupriethylene Diamine as Solvent. 104
from Wood. Viscometric Chain Length in Triton F 683
Cellulose Esters
Acyl Determination in, by Saponification in Solution 501
Plasticizcr Determlnatlon in 93

Sulfate Determination in 391
Centrifuge. ~Adaptor for Angle Centrifuge Tests .
Cerate Oxidimetry for Nitrogen Dioxide Determination
Cerate Standard Solutions Prepared from Cerium Titration Residues. 721
Cerium Titration Residues. See preceding item.

Chemicals, Analytical Reagent, Recommended Specifications for 281

Chlorate Estimation by Cataly5|s .......................................................... 370
I- Chloro 2,4- dmnrobenzene Determination as Impurity in 2,4-Dinitro-

ole 2O 326
Chloroform Solutlon of Antlmony Chloride, Dispenser for......c. 241
Chlorometry as Titrimetric Mlcroprocedure 206
Chlorophyll Determination in Plants................ . 438
Chromatography, Microapparatus Improved for... 347
Chromium Determination in Steel by Colorimetric 507
Chromium Oxide-Copper Catalyst Preparation and Reclam 441

Circulating Device for Use with Hydrogen Electrode..........ccccoocuicriecnnnes 585
Citric Acid Determination in Fermentation Media and Blologlcal

M aterials 515
Coal Proximate Analyses by Discriminant Function 32
Coke-Oven Gas, Hydrocyanic Acid Determination in. 550

Colorimetry
Molybdenum Blue Reaction Studied . 466
Phosphomolybdic Acid Reaction Studied Qualitatively. .
Potassium Dichromate Solutions as Standards in
Precision and Accuracy as Control Method: Aluminium Determi-
nation, 169; Silica Determination ... 462
Columns

Distillation, of General Utility........ 639
for Distilled W ater of High Purity.. 748
for Extraction by Spray Device. 528
Fractionating, for Gases 131
Fractionating, Precision Head fo 584
CombUSEION 1182t OF GASOINE D ELEIM INEU ..o 182
Conductometric Titration Apparatus.. 591
Copper
Alloys, Silicon Determination in 309
Carbon Determination in, by Low-Pressure Combustion. 242
-Chromium Oxide Catalyst Preparation and Reclamation. 441
Cupric lon Determination with e-Hydroxyquinaldine 387
Determination in Naphthenate of Copper........ 703
Determination in Presence of Oxidizing Agent: 103
Determination in Steel and Cast Iron. Colorimetric Procedure for
Alloy Steels....oviiseireiiiierieisines 80
Group. Polarographic Analysis with Electrolytic Separations 147
Microdetermination in Zinc Alloys jesee* 71
Precipitation and Determination with Salicylimi 750
Separation from Tin in Electrodeposition Apparatus.. 532
Copper Perchlorate Standard Solutions, Stability of. 38
Coriander Seed Oil, a-Dicarbonyl Detection in 621

Corn
Grain, Phytin Phosphorus Determination in
Lipid Determination in, as Measurement of M aturity
Starch Conversion Products, Refractive Index- Dry Substance

TADIES FOT et
Corrections 102,250, 284, 486, 693,727
Correspondence 273,276, 772
Corrosion, Humidity Cabinet for Tests of 394

Cotton

Fabric Dispersions in Cuﬁ)rammomum, Flow Characteristics of 172

Molecular Weight of Cellulose .

Wax Determination in Fiber by Alcohol Extraction. . 745
Cottonseed. Gossypol Determination by Spectrophotometric Method. 566
Coumarin Determination in Flavoring Extracts.. . 505
o-Cresol Determination in Phenol by Cloud Point
Cresols, Ortho-, Meta-, Para-, Qualitative Tests for Phenol and
Crucible for Filtration, Washmg of
Crucible Holder for Rubber Extraction Apparatus.
Crystalline Materials Determined by X-Ray Diffraction
Crystallization. Microapparatus for Recrystallization i
CuF?rammomum Flow Characteristics of Dispersions of Cotton and

egenerated Rayon Fabrics in 172
Cupric lon. See Copper.
Cupriethylene Diamine as Solvent in Determination of Cellulose

Viscosity 104
Cyanide Brass-Plating Baths, Zinc determination in . 165
Cyémlde Determination as Hydrocyanlc Acid, Especially in Coke Oven 50

as
Cyanogen Bromide in Determination of Nicotine and Nornico . 86
p-Cymene, a,p-Dimethylstyrene Determination in Presence.of............ 20
DEHYDRATED Foods and Feeds.......c.courmicnrunenns 153, 513, 628, 632, 638
Demerol (Ethyl-I-methyl-4-phenylpiperidine-4-carboxylate), Micro-

identification Of ... 408
Density. See Specific Gravity.

Detergents
Film Determination on Transparent Surfaces

in Oxygen-Capacity Determination by Van Slyke M ethod..
-Soap Mixtures Analyzed in Bar Form 239




Deuterium Oxide Microdetermination, Falling Drop Apparatus for... 412

Devarda’s Alloy. See Alloys.

Diacetyl Determination in Mixtures with Ketones........coevieniiiennnnn. 469

Dialysis Cell for Microdetermination of Diffusible Components in
Blood Plasma KK IR [T 136

«-Dicarbonyl Detection in Volatile Essential OilS......ccccouiiniiiiniicnicninns 621

Dichlorodifluoromethane. See Freon-12.

Dichromate. Sec Potassium Dichromate.
Diesel Distillate Fuels, Gum Content of w710

I-Diethyl-4-aminopentane Purification and Determination 431
Diffraction. See X-Rays.
Diffusers for Gas, Made of Alundum

o-Dihydroxybenzene Derivative, Iron Determ

Dimethyldibenzylammonium Hydroxide. See Triton F.

Dimethylglyoxime, Recommended Specification for........ciciiincs 281

a.p-Dimethylstyrene Determination in Presence of p-Mcthylstyrene,
Styrene, and p-Cymene

2,4-Dinitroanisole Determination

Disodium-1,2-dihydroxybenzene-3,5-disulfonate in lron
nation .

Determi-

Dispenser for Carr-Price Reagent..

Distillation
Apparatus for Gasoline Analysis 525
Bumping Prevention Device.... 722
Column of General Utilitg 639
Flask of General Applicability 399

Head for Vacuum

istilling 374

under High Vacuum, Ground-Glass Joint for 94
Moisture Determination by, Volume Reading Faci . 720
Molecular Fractionating Still.. 529
RECEIVET i 537
Reflux Take-off with Constant Control 454
Safety C&p for Glass Equipment 276
Dolomite, Magnesia Determination in 313
Dropping Funnel of Constant-Rate Type. 418
Dumas Method. See Nitrogen.
Dyes, Azo-2-naphthol Unsulfonated, Identification of. 755
Dyes for Textile-Finish and Fiber Identification 274
EGGS
Ashing Procedure for Liquid W hite. ..... 417
Dehygrated, Vitamin A Determination in 632
Iron Determination in, by o-Phenanthroline 317
Moisture Determination in Whole Powder of........... 628
Electrode, Glass, for Vitamin Microbiological Assay. . 205
Electrode, Hydrogen, Circulating Device for Use with . 585
Electrodeposition. ~ Automatic Control Apparatus with Graded
Cathode Potential......c.cccccueunnee.
Electron Microscope. See Microscope.
Emulsions
Acidity Determination by Potcntioinetric Method 219
Extractor for Mixtures Tending to Emulsify........... 62
Oil Determination in, by Fluorocolorimetric M ethod 331
Polymerization of Synthetic Rubber in 10-Grain Systems 1
Waring Blendor AdaFted to Continuous Preparation of. 717
Enamel Baking Control Methods 599

(See also Paint.)
Equipment, New ....143,278,350, 418, 539, 652, 722
Ergosterol Determination by Colorimetric M ethod. ... 495
Ester Saponification by Semimicroprocedure.............. 410
Ethanol

Determination in Spirit of Camphor by Refractive Index and

SPECITIC GraVity .o 168
-Ethyl Ether-Benzene-W ater Solutions Analyzed. 432
Wax Determination in Cotton Fiber by Extraction with.. 745

Ethanolamine Hydrolysis for Determination of Methyl Bromide 538
Ethyl Acetate Determination in Presence of Acetaldehyde .

Ethylbis-2,4-dinitrophenyl Acetate as pH Indicator............
Ethyl Ether-Benzene-Ethanol-W ater Solutions Analyzed
Ethyl-I-methyl-4-phenylpiperidinc-4-carboxylate. See Demerol. t
Evaporation of Standard Solutions, (Predictable) Concentration Re-

sulting from. 349
Evaporator, Co s 120
Evaporator, Rapid-Circulating, of Glass 754
Extractors

Continuous Versatile Type of.. 332

Large Glass Apparatus. 61

Liquid-Liguid.....ccceee.ve .62, 180, 473

for Solids, Large Continuous Type of. .

Spray Column . 528
FABRICS, Cotton and Regenerated Rayon. Flow Characteristics

of Dispersions in Cuprammonium 172
Fats

Acidity Determination in, by Potentiometrie Method......ccouvvnninns 219

Ascorbyi Ester Determination in........... 464
Butter, Vitamin A and Carotenoids Determined in .

Gallic Acid Determination as Antioxidantin
Margarine, Vitamin A Determination in......

Unsaturated, Ultraviolet Absorption Spectra of 385
Fatty Acids | ) ) ) ) )

Amines, Primary Aliphatic, of High Molecular Weight Determined

i 459

7

464

Methyl Esters, Vapor Pressures of 605

Unsaturated, Ultraviolet Absorption Spectra of.. 385

Feeds, Sulfur Determination in..o

Fermentations

2,3-Butylene Glycol Determination in... 626
Citric Acid Determination in Media for 515
for d-Galactose Determination by Quantitative Method......c.ccocen.e. 28

Ferric lon. See lron.
Fertilizer
Hygroscopicity Determination
Moisture Absorption Determin y .
Potassium Determination. Removal of Ammonia and Organic
M atter without Ignition............... 383
Fiber of Cotton, Wax Determination in, by AlcoholExtraction 745

Fiber Identification Stains..

Film Permeability to Gases, Apparatus for Measurement of 58
Films, Organic, Water Vapor Permeability of 686
Filter-Cake Surface Renewal in Vacuum Filtrations.. 365

Filter Crucible, Washintg of

Fischer, Karl, Reagent for Analysis of Acetylsulfanilyl Chloride

Fish
Dehydrated, Instrument for Measuring Changes in Texture of 638
Liver Qils, Vitamin A Potency of... .126, 288, 436, 509
Liver Oils. Vitamin D Estimation ichloride. ... 179
Spoilage Determination in 490, 5793

Flame of Acetylene-Air for Spectrochemical Analysis 28
Flame, Microtorch for 142
Flasks
for Distillation, of General Applicability 399
Funnel for Standard Taper lype of.. 293
Support for Kjeldahl Typo of 324
Support on Steam and Water Baths 332
Flow of Cellulose-Cuprammonium Dispersions 172
Flow, Liquid Delivery at Low and Constant Rates of......cccvcviinees 471
Flowmeter of Positive Displacement T 303
Fluoride Determination in Foods and 457
Food
Dehydrated, Sulfur Dioxide Determination in 153
Fluoride Determination in Toxic Quantities 457
Iron Microdetermination in ... 646

Packaging “Materials, Appa
Penetration through 586

Protein Nutritive Value Determined in 696
Proteinaceous, Spoilage Determined in, Particularly Fish... 490
(See also individual food0
Formaldehyde Determination in Presence of Acrolein and Other Alde-
hydes. (Correction, 693)....ccccucrmnercericninns 496
Fractionation
of Asphalts by Solvent Separation 294
Column for Distilled Water of High.Purity. . 748
Column for Gases 131
Columns, Precision Head for 584
Pressure Control in, at Low Pressure and Temperature.............. 40
(See also Distillation.)
Freeze Tests, Alternating Current Solenoid for.....ccicinnniniciene 588
Freon-12 (Dichlorodifluoromethane i .
Insefcticide Concentration Increased. in Aerosol-Producing Solution
of.... T e 355
Nonco D ned in eme- 681
Pyrethrum Solubility Determined in ... . 453

Funnels

for Capillary Tube FilliNg ..o
Dro ping Tgpe of.
for Standard Taper FIasKS ..

for Weighing.. 133
Furfural
Determination. lodine Method for Hydrolyzed Wood Liquors 319
in Hydrocarbon Solution-Temperature Determination ..o 107
-Pentose Method for Pectin Microdetertnination in Biological Ma-
terials..... 74
Furnace Bomb for Carius Digestion 308
Furnace with Controlled Atmosphere for Induction Melting 302
d-GALACTOSE Determination by Selective Fermentation. 28
Gallic Acid Determination as Antioxidant in Fats and Oils... 427

Gases
Coke-Oven, Hydrocyanic Acid Determination in.... ... 550

Collection at Low Pressures with Automatic Pump 592
Diffusers Made of Alundum ... 680
Fractionating Column 131
Hydrogen Determination in Exhaust from Catalytic Dehydrogena-

tHoN Unitu i, 719
Nitric Oxide Microdetermination in #7766
Noncondensables Determined in. ... 681
Penetration through Food-Packaging Materials, Apparatus for

Measuring Rate of.. 586

Permeability of Films ability to, Apparatus for Meas-
urement of. 58
(See also individual gas.)
Gasoline

Anali/]sis in Automatic Distillation Apparatus.......eninens 525
Combustion Heat Determined for 182
Tetraethyllead Determination in 4
Germanium Determination
by Gravimetric and Volumetric Methods................ 322
as Molybdigermanic Acid 128
in Steel by Gravimetric Method.......ccoovrnnrccccnens 311

Gibbs Method.
G lass
Bubbler of Fritted Glass
Detergent-Hard Water Film Determination on

See Phenols.

Distillation Equipment, Safetg Cap for.. 76
Electrode for Titrating Microbiological 205
Evaporator of Rapid Circulatin% Type 754
Extraction Apparatus of Lar%e ize.. 61
Joint for Hign-Vacuum Distillation.. 94
Midget Impinger Unit....cooe.ee. 346
Plastic Tubing Joined to 275

Glucose, Maltose Determination in Presence 0f.........mmmrmmrrmrscieenns 582
Gossypol Determination in Cottonseed and Meal by Spectrophoto-
metric Method

GR-l. See Butyl Rubber.
GR-S. See Buna S.
Grinding Plant Samples, Mineral Contamination from 202
Guayule, Staining Rubber in Ground or Milled Tissues of. 480
Gum Content of Distillate Diesel Fuels 710
Gutzeit Spot Filtration for Ultramicrodetermination of Arsenic 400
HALLETT, L. T., Appointed Associate Editor 272
Heater, Electric, for Microprocedures and Melting Points.. 134
Hemicellulose. ~ See Cellulose,
Humidity Cabinet for Corrosion Testing 394
Hydriodic Acid, Recommended Specification for 281
Hydrocarbons
Analysis by Sulfuric Acid Extraction. (Correction, 727 ).......... 558
Liquids Purified as Solvents for Absorption Spectroscopy.... 556

Olefin Unsaturation Determined by Bromine Substitution............... 617



Physical Methods of Analysis
Pycnometer for Volatile Liquids
Solution Temperatures Determined with Furfural..
Standard Samples of Bureau of Standards
Stopcock Lubricant Unaffected by

Thinners, Evaporation Indices of...................

Hydrocyamc Acid Determination, Especially in Coke-Oven Gas
Hydrogen Determination in Gaseous Exhaust with Thermal-Conduc-
tivity A;’):paratus ................................................................................................
luoride, Anhydrous, Sampling and Analys sof.
Concentration

Hydrogen
Hi//drogg]en lon

Acetate.
Hydrogen
Hydrogenation Reaction Mixtures, Catalyst Separa
Hydroxylamine Hydrochloride Color Test for Carbonyl Group
s-Hydroxyquinaldine as Analytical Reagent.....................
g-Hydroxyquinoline in Magnesium Microdetermination..

* m

Indicator, Ethylbis-2 4d|n|trophenyl

IMPINGER, Glass Midget Type of
Infrared. See Spectrometry.

Insecticides
Aerosol Producing Solution in Freon-12, Increasing Concentration
Arsenlc Scmimicrodeterminatipn in
2,4-Dinitroanisole Determination
Pyrethrum Solubility in Freon Determined
Xanthone Spray Residues Analyzed Colorimetrically
lodate Determination lodometrically in Presence of Copper
lodine for Furfural Determination in Hydrolyzed Wood Liquors
lodine Microdetermination in Oxidation of Carbon Monoxide by

10dine PentoXide. oo
Solution

lodine Monochloride in

against Arsenious Oxide
lodine Number Determination for Tall Oi
lodine Number, Wija Solution Stabilized forDetermination...of .
lodine Pentoxide Oxidation of Carbon Monoxide, lodineMicrodeter-

mination in.
lodometry, Starc ‘Indicator for.
lon-Exchange Adsorber, Quantitative Separa
lon Exchangers in Determination of Pectin and Pectic
lron

Carbon Determination in, by Low-Pressure Combustion..

Permanganate Standardization

Cast, Copper Determination in, by Electrolytic Method 80
Determination with chhromate Using Silver Reductor. 49
Determination by o- Phenanthroline Method 317
Ferric, Determined with Disodium-1,2-dihydroxybenzene-3,5-disul- 0
fonate |
Ferric lon Determination with s-Hydroxyquinaldine 387
Meteoric, Osmium Trace Determination in 342
Microdetermination in Food Products 646
Microdetermination by Nitroso R Salt Method Improved. 276
-Phosphorus Stoichiometric Relation in Ferric Phytate 389
Vitamin C Estimation in Presence of Salts of 757
Iron Blue Paint, Pigment Determination in. 364
d-Isoascorbic Acid Esters Determined in Fat: 464
Isobutane-n-Butane Mixtures Analyzed by Density Me 348
JOINT of Ground Glass for Iligh-Vacuum Distillations.. 94
Juniper Berry Oil, a-Dicarbonyl Detection in 621
KETONES, Methyl, Differentiated from Methylcarbinols ................. 362
Ketones, Methyl Vinyl, Determination in Mixtures with Methyl-
vmylcarblnol and Methyl Ethyl Ketone 469
Kjeldahl. See Nitrogen.
Kuhlmann Microbalance, Errors of.... ... 258
LABORATORY of American Hotel AsSOCiation.......cvvninicrncrnincnns 539
Leach Liquors, Colorimetric Procedures for: Aluminum Determi-
nation, 169; Silica Determination ... 462
Lead
Determination in Gasoline as Tetraethyl- 4
Microdetermination in Zinc Alloys 71
Polarographie Analysis of Copper Group 147
Lead Subacetate, Recommended Specification for. 281
Leuco Crystal Violet Microdetermination after Oxidation with Benzoyl
Peroxide......c...... 336
Level Control for Liquids by Photoelectric Relay 393
Lewisite Determined in Compact Field Apparatus 255
Limestone, Phosphorus Determination in, oy Photometric Method. 553
Linoleic Acid Conjugation, Absorption Spectra Analysis 0f....cccovcrnennee. 77
Linseed Oil, Heat-Bodied, Analysis of 90
Lipid Determination in Vegetable M atter 701
Liquids
Delivery at Low and Constant Rates...
EXtractors for..... 62,180,473
Level Control by Photoelectric Relay 393
Volatile, Pycnometer for............. 55
Lithium Detéermination in Minerals, 712

Lubricants from Petroleum Containing Additives.
nation by Potentiometrie Method
Lubricants for Stopcocks

Acid Determi-

MAGNESIA Determination in Magnesite and Dolomite......ccoevvenne
Magnesite. See mpreceding item.
M agnesium
Alloys, Zinc Determination in
Calcium Determination in, by Spectrographic Method..
Determination with s- Hydroxyqumaldme
Mlcrot?]et(ejrmmatlon with s-Hydroxyquinoline by Polarographle
Metho
Maltose Determination in Presence of Glucose. .
Manganese Determination in Large Amounts by Persulfate M ethod..
Manganese Determination after Oxidation to Tri-Dihydrogen Pyro-
PhoSPhatomManGaniate ..o
Manganese Sulfate Monohydrate, Recommended Specification for
Margarine, Vitamin A Determination in
Meal, Cottonseed, Gossypol Determination in..

Meal, Soybean, Detection of Inadequate Heat Treatment of
Meltmg oint, Electric Heater for ...
Mercuric Oxide (Yellow'), Recommended Specification for.
M etal
Furnace for Melting of
Paint Pigment EValuation ...
Phosphomolybdic Acid Color Reaction with
Polarographie Analysis.  Copper Group
Spectrographic Qualitative Analysis
(«See also Alloys and individual metal.)
Meteoric lron. =~ «See lron.
Methoxyl Determination in Pectin.
Retained Alcohol... .
Methyl Bromide Dete n by Ethanolamine Hydrolysis............
Methyl Esters of Fatty Acids Identified by Vapor Pressure Curves..
Methyl Groups Linked by Carbons, Determination of..
Methyl Ketone Differentiation from Methylcarbinols...
Methgl Vinyl Ketone Determination in Mixtures with Methylvmyl—
carbinol and Methyl Ethyl Ketone
Methylcarbinol Differentiation from Methyl Ketones.......ccn
p- Mfethylstyrene Determination of «.p-Dimethylstyrene in Presence

Errors in Zeisel Method Duo to

Microchemical Balances. Errors of Kuhlmann Balance
Microchemistr 3, 134, 202, 258, 333, 400, 475, 536, 593, 642,
Microprocedures, Electric HEALET FOT .o oeoeeeseses oo
Microscope, Electron, Carbon in Vulcanized Rubber Studied with.
Milk, Vitamin A and Carotene Determined in.
Minerals, Lithium Determination in
Minerals as Plant-Sample Contamination after Grinding......cccccoevvene.
Moisture. See Water.
Molecular Fractionating Still
Molybdenum, Microdetermination in Plants and Soils
Molybdenum Blue Reaction Studied .
Molybdenum Blue for Silica Determination in Aluminous M aterials..
Molybdigermanic Acid, Germanium Determination as..........
Molybdlvanadophosphonc Acid, Colorimetric Determination of Phos-
PROTUS @S ittt
Monel Metal Pouring Plate for Silica Fusions
Mucilages from Plants, d-Galactose Determination by Selective Fer-
mentation of
Muscle of Beef, Thiamine Determination in.
Muscle, Vitamin A Assay by Destructive Irradiation of
Mustard Gas Determined in Compact Field Apparatus..

NAPHTHAS. Evaporation Indices of Hydrocarbon Thinners
Naphthcnates of Copper and Zinc, Determination of Copper and Zinc

2- Naphthol Azo-, Dyes, Unsulfonated, Identification of.
Nickel
Determination in Bronze by Colorimetric Method.
Determination in Steel by Colorimetric M ethod
Precipitation with Salicylimines
Raney, as Catalyst. Separation from Hydrogenation Reaction
Mixtures
Nicotine Determination in Mixture with Nornicotine.........ueiee.
Nitrate
Determination in Soil and Plant Extracts by Photometric M ethod..
Microdetermination by Devarda Method .
Removal from Hydrogen Peroxide of 30% Strength
Nitric Oxide Microdetermination in Gases
Nitric Oxide Microdetermination with Solid Reagents.......cccoovvicurenne
Nitrite Determination in Soil and Plant Extracts by Photometric

Method
Nitrocellulose, Sulfate Determination in.
Nitrogen

Determination in Plant Material by Photometric Method.................
Nitrite, and

Determination in Soil and Plant Extracts as Nitrate,
Ammonium
Dumas Micromethod, Carbon Dioxide Generator for.
Extraction from Vegetables, Free of Carbohydrate
Kjeldahl Flasks, Support for..
Nitrogen Dioxide Determination by Cerate OXidimetry ...
Nitroso R Salt Method for Microdetermination of Iron Improved.
Nomograph for Weight Correction to Vacuum
Nornicotine Determination in Mixture with Nicotine..
Nornicotine Identification in Tobacco

OAT Grain Contamination from Grinding ...
OlLs
Acidity Determination by Potentiometrie Method
Ascorbyi Ester Determination in

of Dar Color, Ethylbis-2,4-dinitrophenyl Acetate as p
FO T jesee.e
Determlnatlon in"Blends and "Emulsions by Fiuorocoiorimetric
M EthOd s
Drying and Semldrylng Analysis When Heat-Bodied

Essential Volatile, a-Dicarbonyl Detection in.
Fish Liver, Vitamin Potency of .
Gallic Acid Determination as Antioxidant in.
for Quenching Aluminum Alloy Castings, Spectrophotom etric Study
Of OXIdation Of....iiiiiciici s
Sesame, Determination of Sesamin in
Tung Estimation as Adulterant in Other Oils
Vitamin A Assay by Destructive Irradiation.
Olefin Unsaturation Determined by Bromine Su
Orange Peel Oil, a-Dicarbonyl Detection in
Organic Compounds /
Acid Microidentification by Partition Method..
Bomb Furnace for Carius Digestion.
Vapors, Stopcock Lubricants for Use with
Organic Matter
Arsenic Ultramicrodetermination in, by Gutzeit Spot Filtration. . ..
Phosphorus Microdetermination in, by Rapid Digestion........c....
(See also Biological Material.)
Osmium Trace Determination by Colorimetric M ethod.
Osmometry of High-Polymer Solutions........
Oxidation-Reduction Indicators, Substituted 1,10-Phenanthroline
COMPIEXES @S ittt

Oxygen . AT .
Capacity Determination in Blood, Using Detergents.

20

258
758
134

116
288
255

690




Determination of Penetration Rate of, into Food-Packaging

M aterials
Dissolved, Stable Starch Solution for Determination of......cccoccveneene

PAINT
Dry Hiding Power Determination of
Pigment Determination in Carbon Black and Iron Blue Types of...
Pigment Evaluation for Metal Protection .
Thinners. Evaporation Indices of Solvent Naphthas.
E«See also Enamel.)

Palladium Separation from Hydrogenation Reaction Mixtures.............

Pantothenic Acid Determination by Yeast Microbiological Method. ..

Peanut Oil, Tung Oil Estimation as Adulterantin .
Pectic Aoid Determination in Solution by Electrodepositio
Pectin
Methoxvl Determination in. Errors in Zeisel Method Due to Re-
tained Alcohol....cocoovvcninineee Lt
Microdetermination in Biological M aterials
Soluble, Determination by Electrodeposition. ...,
Penicillin Estimation by Rapid Method
4-Pentene,  Anti-1,5-di-(p-methoxyphenyl)-l-hydroxylamino-3-oxim-
s

ino-, for Tungsten Determination.
Pentose-Furfural Method for Pectin Microdetermination in Biological

M aterials..
Perchloric Acid, Recommended Specification for..
Perilla Oil, Heat-Bodied, Analysis of .
Permanganate Determination Todometrically in Presence of Copper. .
Permanganate Solution Standardization against Arsenious Oxide with

lodine Monochloride.. .
Permeability of Film Ma , Vp
Permeability of Organic Films to W ater Vapor
Petroleum

Distillate Diesel Fuels, Gum Content of

Fractions, Furfural Solution Temperatures of.

Hydrocarbon Analysis by Sulfuric Acid Extraction. (Correction,

727

Hydrocarbons. = Physical Methods of Analysis
Oil-Soluble Sodium Sulfonates Analyzed by Adsorption.
(«Sec also Gasoline and Lubricants.)
Pharmaceuticals, Thiamine Microdetermination in.
1,10-Phenanthroline Ferrous Complexes as Oxidation-Reduction
Indicators
o-Phenanthrolino Method for Iron Determination. ...
Phenols
Alkylated, Phenyl Isocyanate Derivatives of.
X-Ray Diffraction... .
o-Cresol Determination in, oint (Correspondence)
Determination in Dilute Solutions by Gibbs Method
Qualitative Tests for o-, in-, p-Cresols and
Phenyl Isocyanate Derivatives of Alkylated Phenols.
and X-Ray Diffraction........ceiineieee,
Phosphates, Silica Determination in Condensed Steam in Presence of.
Phosphomolybdic Acid Color Reaction Studied Qualitatively
Phosphorus
Determination in Limestone by Photometric Method..
Determination by Molybdenum Blue Reaction.....
Determination as Molybdivagadophosphoric Acid.
Det?]rmination as Phytate. Iron-Phosphorus Relation in Ferric
Phytate
Deterymination in Plant Material by Photometric Method
Microdetermination by Rapid Digestion.
Phosphorus Pentoxide, Recommended Specification for...
Photometry
Analysis of Errors at High and Low Absorptions
Liquid Level Automatic Control in
Photometer for Carbon Disulfide Determination in Air (Correction) .
Photometer for Film Determination in Detergent Processes..............
Phthalate Determination
Phthalic Anhydride Determination in Oil-Modified Alkyd Resins...198,
Phytin Phosphorus Determination ...
Pigmente. See Paint.
Prant M aterijal
Ascorbic Acid Microdetermination in Large Numbers of Samples...
Carotene Determination in, by Chromatographic® M ethod....
Chlorophyll, Carotene, and Xanthophyll Determination in..
Magnesium Microdetermination in, with e-Hydroxyquinoline
Mineral Contamination in Grinding of
Molybdenum Microdetermination in
Nitrate Determination, Purification of
Nitrate, Nitrite, and Ammonium Nitrogen
tracts of
Nitrogen, Phosphorus, and Potassium Determination in..
Staining Rubber in, When Ground or Milled
Starch Determination in, by Polarimetrie Method
Plasma. See Blood.
Plasticizer Determination in Cellulose ESters.......iiiniiiinens
Plastics
Films, Water Vapor Permeability of
Identification by Systematic Procedure..
Tubing Joined to Glass
(See also Resins.) X X i
Platinum Separation from Hydrogenation Reaction Mixtures.
Polarographie Cell for Rapid Analysis.......c..... .
Polarographie Metal Analysis. Copper Group..
Polymerization by Emulsion of Synthetic Rubber
Polymers. Acidity Determination by Potentiometrie Method
Polymers. Osmometry of High-Polymer Solutions.........cccccoocvveiiicrincnnne.
Potassium Determination in Fertilizer Mixtures. Removal of Am-
monia and Organic M atter without Ignition.........cccoeee..e.

Melting Points and

elting Points

getermination in Ex-

Potassium Determination in Plant Material by Photometric Method.
Potassium Dichromate Aqueous Solutions, Color of ...
Potassium Dichromate in Iron Determination, Using Silver Reductor.
Potassium Ferricyanide and Ferrocyanide. See Cyanide.

Potassium Hydroxide, Sodium Determination in

Potrfcsium lodate Standard Solutions, Stability of

Potassium
with lodine Monochloride.
Potato, Dehydrated, Sulfur Dioxide Determination in ...
Potato, Sweet, Starch Determination in Products from
Potentiometrie Acidity Determination in Highly Colored Materials.
Petroleum Lubricants Containing Additives....

Permanganate Standardization against Arsenious Oxide

Pouring Plate of Monel Metal for Silica FUSIONS.....coccoveviiincrineiecicnnes
Powder Diffraction. See X-Rays.
Précipitants, Salicylimines as Organic Typo Of ..o,
Pressure

Control in Fractionation at Low' Pressure and Temperature...

Fatty Acid Methyl Esters Identified by Vapor Pressure Curves... .

Osmotic, Measured for High-Polymer Solutions......cccoovvrierccrcncnns
Protein

Filtration under Vacuum. Device for Renewing Filter-Cake Surface

in Food, Determination of Nutritive Value of

"Foodstuffs, Determination of Spoilage in, Particularly Fish.
Pulp. Hemicellulose Determination by Photometric M ethod
Pulp from Wood. Molecular Weight of Cellulose................
Pump for Gas Collection Automatically at Low Pressures.
Pycnometer for Volatile Liquids......ccoovmenrininiincccicnesis
Pyrethrolone, Determination of Carbon-Linked Methyl Groupsin
Pyrethrum Solubility in Freon Determined
Pyridine Estimation in Mixture with Acetic Acid for Riboflavin De-

EEIMINATION (oo
Pyridine for Manganese Separation from Iron, Chromium, Vanadium,

and Cerium..

QUALITATIVE Analysis, Spectrographic Techniques for......ceve.

Quantitative Analysis, Spectrographic Emission Equipment for.
posed Minimum Requirements

Quantitative Analysis, Spectrographic Techniques for..

Quenching Oil. See Oils.

Quinacrine Hydrochloride, Amino Side-Chain Analysis of.....cccccunn.

Quinine as Standard in Thiamine Determination. Effectof Tempera-
ture and DiSSOIVEd OXYGEN ... enees

RACK for Semimicrotitration
Raney Nickel Separation from Hydrogenation Reaction M ixtures....
Rapeseed Oil, Tung Oil Estimation as Adulterant in ...
R ayon
Hemicellulose Determination by Photometric Method.....cccocovvinenne
Molecular Weight of Cellulose.
Regenerated Fabric Dispersions in Cuprammonium, Flow Charac-
teristics of
Reading Scale of Microbalance, Device for Projecting Image of
Reagent Analytical Chemicals, Recommended Specifications for
Reducing Agents, Phosphomolybdic Acid Color Reaction with...
Reduction-Oxidation Indicators, Substituted 1,10-Phenanth
Ferrous Complexes as
Reflux. See Distillation.
Refractive Index, Spirit of Camphor Analysis by Specific Gravity and.
Refractive Index of Starch Conversion Products
Reservoir for Hot Distilled W ater
R esins
Acidity Determination by Potentiometric Method.......cccovvnininnenne
Alkyd Oil-Modified, Phthalic Anhydride Determination in
Identification by Systematic Procedure
(See also Plastics.)
Riboflavin Determination, Pyridine Content of Pyridine-Acetic Acid
MUXTUTE USEA TN oottt
Rotenone Color Tests Not Specific
Rubber
Analysis, Compounded with Synthetic Rubber. (Correction, 486)..
Carbon-Reinforced, Electron Microscope Study of.
Connections to Glass Tubes
Curing Rate Determination
Extraction Apparatus, Crucible Holder for........ccoocennee
Extraction Ap}garatus, Solvent-Recovery Take-Off Device for
Freeze Tests, Alternating Current Solenoid for..
Identification of Elastomers by Rapid Method.
Staining in Ground or Milled Plant Tissues
Rubber, Synthetic
Analysis, Compounded with Natural Rubber.
Buna S. i i
Butadiene Specific Gravity
Butyl, Curing Rate Determination 0f.......cocoviicnninsceecnes
Butgl, Sulfur Determination in
Carbon-Reinforced, Electron Microscope Study Of....cccovvvcvcncvinnnes
Curing Rate Determination
Emulsion Polymerization in 10-Gram Systems
Freeze Teste, Alternating Current Solenoid for..
Identification of Natural Rubber and

ne

(Correction, 486).
o-Xylene Determination in Recycle Styrene........o.

SAFETY Cap for Glass Distillation Equipment
Salicylimines as Organic Précipitants...............
Saponification of Esters by Semimicroprocedure
Sesame Oil, Sesamin Determination in..
Sesame Oil, Tung Oil Estimation as Ad
Sesamin Determination in Sesame Oil

Shark Liver, Extraction of Oil and Vitamin A from ...,

%

Silica
Determination in Aluminous Materials by Molybdenum Blue Re-
ACTION. ., OO0 e e s

Determination by Colorimetric Methods
Determination, Dissolved in W ater
Determination in Steam in Presence of Phosphates
Fusions, Monel Metal Pouring Plate for
Silicomolybdate in Tin Microdetermination by Colorimetric Method.
Silicon Determination in ATUMINUM ...
Silicon Determination in Copper-Base Alloys by Photometric Method.
Silver Reductor in lron Determination with Dichromate
Siphon for Timin%...
Sirup from Corn, Re
Soap-Detergent Mixtures Analyzed in Bar Form
Soap-Oil Mixtures Analyzed by Adsorption of Sodium Sulfon
Sodium Determination in Potassium Hydroxide
Sodium Aluminate, Silica Determination in Solutions
Sodium HKpochlorite in Titrimetric Microanalysis
Sodium Phosphate (Dibasic, Ileptahydrate), Recommended Speci-
fication fOr.....ciiiiiiii, -—
Sodium Sulfonates Soluble in Petroleum Qil, Analyzed by Adsorption.
Sodium Thiosulfate Standardization for Titrations
Soil, Molybdenum Microdetermination in
Soil, Nitrate, Nitrite, and Ammonium Nitrogen Determination in
Extracts of

580
168
161
201



Solenoid of Alternating Current Type for Freeze Tests. ... 58S
Solids
Analysis by Powder Diffraction.. w209
Extractor of Large Continuous Ty . 472
Microapparatus for Purification of 47S
Total. Apparatus for Determination in W ater w120
Solubility Microdetermination, Apparatus for.... 413
Solution Concentration (Predictable) Owing to Evaporation 349
Solvent Hydrocarbons Purified for Absorption SEectroscopy... ... 556
Solvent Recovery by Take-Off Device for Rubber Extraction Appa-
FREUS ettt
Soybean
Lipid Determination in, as Measurement of M aturity.. 701
Meal, Detection of Inadequate Heat Treatment of 640
Oil, Heat-Bodied, Analysis of 90
Specific Gravity Determinations. Pycnometer for Volatile Liquids. .. 55
Specific Gravit%/, Spirit of Camphor Analysis by Refractive Index and. 168
Specifications for Reagent Analytical Chemicals.....covicvcivcninvnnes 281

Spectrometry
Absorption Solvents Purified for
Acetylene-Air Flame for
Emission Equipment for Quant
mum Requirements
Infrared Analysis of Butadiene
Qualitative Techniques.....
Quantitative Techniques..
Ultraviolet Absorption of Unsaturated Fats and Fatty Acids
Spoilage Determination in Protein Foodstuffs and Fish............

Spoilage in Fish, Volatile Base Microdetermination as Index of. 593
Spot Reaction for Cadmium ..., 141
Spray Residues of Xanthone Analyzed Colorimetrically.. 35
Starch
Conversion Products, Refractive Index-Dry Substance Tables for. . 161
Determination in Sweet Potato Products and Other Plant Materials. 736
Ground as Indicator in lodometry... 772
Solution Stabilized for Dissolved Oxy 369
Steam, Silica Determination in 4,612
Steel
Carbon Determination in, by Low-Pressure Combustion. ...242, 248, 634
Chromium Determination in, by Colorimetric M ethod .. 507
Copper Determination in, by Colorimetric Procedure... 80
Germanium Determination in, by Gravimetric Method.. 311
Nickel Determination in, by Col)tl)rimetric Method............ i 375
. 379

Phos&horus Determination in, as Molybdivanadophosphoric Aci
Tin icrodetermination in, with Silicomolybdate..
Tungsten Determination in

Still. "See Distillation.
Stopcock Lubricants 415
Styrene, a,p-Dimefchylstyrene Determination in Presence of. 20
Styrene, o-Xylene Determination in. ... 751
Sugars
Analysis, Lead Subacetate Specifications as Reagent for 281
d-Galactose Determination by Selective Fermentation. 28
Maltose Determination in Presence of Glucose.......... 582
Microdetermination, Sichert and Bleyer Reagent
(Correction, 693 537
Phosphomolybdic Acid Color Reaction with 637
Sulfanilyl Chloride, Acetyl-, Analysis by Karl Fischer Reagent. 517
Sulfate
Determination in Cellulose Nitrate and Other Esters... 391
Microdetermination by Benzidine Sulfate Precipitate... 536

Sulfur Determination .
in Brass and Bronze by Combustion 349

in Butyl Rubber, Total and Combined 98

in Feeds ba/ Nitric and Perchloric Acid Dggestion 630
Sulfur Dioxide Determination in Dehydrated Foods... . .. 153
Sulfuric Acid, Hydrocarbon Analysis by Extraction with. (Correc-

tion, 72/) . 558
Surface Area, Apparatus for Measurement of 398
Sweet Potato. See Potato.
TALL OIL, lodine Number Method for 371
Tannin Colorimetric Method for Beryllium and Aluminum .. 598
Tenderness of Dehydrated eish Determined in instrument for Measur-

ing Texture Changes . 638
Ternary System Acetone-Benzene-Water Analyzed. 499
Tetraethyllead Determination in Gasoline 4
Textile-Pinish Identification Stains. 274

Thiamine Determination

in Beef Muscles. Comparison of Methods. ... 116
Thiochrome,

in Pharmaceuticals. Rat-Curvative,

tation Methods
by Thiochrome Method. . .
by Yeast-Growth, Yeast-Ferinentation, and Thiochrome Methods. 576

and Fermen-

Thiochrome. Sec Thiamine.
Thiosulfate Washers in Aikoxy Microdeterminations.. 207
Timing Siphon 592
Tin
Alloys, Antimony Determination in . 443
Determination by lodometric Method . 555
.Microdetermination with Silicomolybdate 269
Separation from Copper in Electrodeposition Apparatus.......e. 532
Titrimetry
Chlorometry as Procedure for Microanalysis 205
Conductometric Apparatus for.. 591
Microburet for. ... 475
Rack for Semimicroanalyses 346
Volume Measured Precisely in . 50
Tobacco, Nicotine and Nornicotine Determined in 86
Tobacco, Nornicotine Identification in.. 377
Torch, Micro- .. 142
Toxicity of Acrylonitrile in Air, Microtests for 63
Triton ° F  (Dimethyldibenzylammoniuin Hydroxide), Viscometric
Chain _Length of Wood Cellulose in 683
Tung Oil Estimation as Adulterant 511
Tung Oil, Heat-Bodied, Analysis 0. ..ot i s 90

Tungsten Determination Gravimetrically with Anti-1,5-di-(p-methoxy-
phenyl)-lI-hydroxylamino-3-oximino-4-pentene ..
Tungsten Determination in Steel Spectrographically..

Turpentine, Destructively Distilled.

ULTRAVIOLET.

Detection in Other Turpentines
by Aniline Point.. 603

See Spectrometry.

VALVE of Constant-Level Float Type.... 201
Van Slyke Method. See Blood.
Vanilla Extracts, Vanillin and Coumarin Determined in.......ccccccoeeeene 505
Vanillin Determination in Flavoring Extracts. See preceding item.
Vegetables, Amino Acid Analysis of. Carbohydrate-Free Extraction

Of NItrogen....ooovvvcrevineieen 509
Vegetables, Lipid Determination in, as Measurement of Maturity. ... 701
Viscosity of Cellulose, Precise Method for . 104
Viscosity Measurement. Calibrated Master Viscometers 708

Vitamins

A, Alcohol and Ester Forms Separated by Solvent Extraction and
Chromatographic Methods 509

A, and Carotene Determined in Milk 101
A, and Carotenoids Determined in Butterfat.. 83, 190
A, Determination in Dehydrated Eggs.... 632
A, Determination in Fish Liver Oils by S M ethod 436

A, Determination in Margarine by Spectrophotometric M ethod.... 35S
A, Reagent Dispenser for Determination of.

A, Shark Liver Analysis for Oil and................. 126
A, Spectrophotometric Assay by Destructive Irradiation 288
Ascorbic Acid Microdetermination in Plant Samples. 649
Ascorbyi Esters Determined in Fats and Oils 464

Assays, Electrode for Microtitration of 205
C, Estimation in Presence of 1ron SaltS....ceieiececieeereeeee 757
Carotene, Chlorophyll, and Xanthophyll Determination in Plants. . 438
Carotene Determination in Alfalfa.......iii
/3-Carotene Isomerization as Affecting Absorption at 326 Milli-
MICTONS ot
D, Antimony Trichloride Reaction of.......cccccoceviiviiniiinnne
Ergosterol Determination by Colorimetric M ethod.
Pantothenic Acid, Yeast Microbiological Determinati
Riboflavin Determination, Estimation of Pyridine in Ace
Pyridine Mixture for
Thiamine Determinations

583

Volume Measured Precisely in Titrimetric AnalysiS......cvirneninn

Volume Reading Facilitated

in Moisture Determinations by Dis-

BHHTAETO N et 720
WARING Blendor for Continuous Emulsification ... 717
W astes, Industrial. Phenol Determination in Dilute Solutions 694

W ater

Absorption Determined by Accelerated Method............... s .
Alkalinity Indicator for Boiler Feedwater (Correspondence). . 273
Carbon Dioxide Determination in ...

-Detergent Film Determination on Transparent Surfaces..
Determination by Distillation, Volume Reading Facilitated in
Determination in EQQ POW AT ..o 628

Distilled, of High Purity, Column for Continuous Production of. 74S
-Ethyl Ether-Benzene-Ethanol Solutions Analyzed 432
Evaporator for Determination of Total Solids in 120
lon-Exchange Adsorbers for......nnn.

Magnesium Microdetermination in, with s-1lydroxyquinoline 595
Phenol Determination in, by Gibbs Method. 694
Reservoir for Hot Distilled W ater 201

Silica Determination, Dissolved in C 612

Valve pf Constant-Level Float Type for Filling Bottles 201
Vapor Permeability of Organic Films 686
(See also Humidity and Steam.z)

Wax Determination’in Cotton Fiber by Alcohol Extraction.............. 745

W eighing

Weights Corrected to Vacuum, Nomograph for

Bottles, Device for Rapid Closing of
Buret, Modified Bailey Type of.
Funnels....ises

Wijs Solution. See lodine Number.

W ood
Cellglose. Viscometric Chain Length in Triton F ... 683
Furfural Determination by lodine Me'thod in Hydrolyzed Liquors

O FTOM s
(See also Pulp.)

X-RAY
Camera, Funnel for Filling Capillaries of . 343
Crystalline Materials Determined by Diffraction Patterns. 95

Phenyl Isocyanate Derivatives of Alkylated Phenols Identified by. . 304
Powder Diffraction for Chemical Analysis. .

Xanthone SFray Residues, Colorimetric Analysis of. 35
Xanthophyll Determination in Plants . 438
o-Xylene Determination in StjTene Recycle 751
Xylene in Extraction of Oil and Vitamin A from Shark Liver............ 126
YEAST Growth or Fermentation Methods for Thiamine Determina-
BEOM o *.
Yeast Microbiological Determination of Pantothenic Acid.
ZEISEL Method. See Methoxyl.
Zeo-lvarb as Exchange Adsorber, Quantitative Separations with 615
Zi
mACIons, Microdetermination of Copper, Lead, and Cadmium in 71
Benzoin as Fluorescent Microreagent for (Correction) 102
Determination in Cyanide Brass-Plating Baths.. 165
Determination with s—Hydroxyquinaldine ...... 387
Determination in Magnesium Alloys...... ..256,460
Determination in Naphthenate of Zinc. 703
Determination by Titrimetric Method.. 194
Microdetermination by Fluorescent Turbidity Measurement. 758

Chemical, Recommended Specifigation for






